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ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISIONS, AREA, POPULATION AND LAND REVENUE.

No. of| ,
Talugs Land
_[includ-|No. of Revenue
Subha District Taluq Division Aren | ing | vill- | Popula-|for 45 F,
Sarf-i- | ages | tion [(1934-85)
Khas
Talugs
Aurangabad| Aurangabad | Aurangabad.| Aurangabad.| 752 10 | 1,953 [1,40,783 [2,85,078
. Kannad ..|] 087 .e .e 97,746 |2,69,105
Vijapur .. o 872 .. . 75,576 |4,15,386
Gangapur .. ..| 546 . .e 71,452 (4,26,227
Khuldabad*, 120 | .. . | 18625 ..
Jalna ..| Jalna | T4 .. . |1,84,501 |3,29,546
Bhokardan . . 959 . o |1,46,248 (2,832,874
Ambad .. . st .. .. |1,21,329 {544,480
Patan .. .4 e8| .. .. | 78,960 [3,48,359
Sillod* .. o 249 .. ve | 44,241 e
Bir ..| Mominabad..| Mominabad..]| 988 6 | 1,039 (1,82,840 |4,64,081
Manjlegoan . 702 .e .. [1,21,091 (3,85,675
Georai . .o 864 | .. .o 87,953 13,28,269
‘Bir ..| Bir ..| 640 ‘e .o 11,30,156 (3,506,855
Patuda* .. .. 603 .e ’e 42,604 |1,41,801
Ashti .e . 740 ve ve 69,046 (2,18,763
Parbbani ,,| Parbhani ..} Parbhani ,.| 534 7 | 1,566 |1,42,511 [5,12,228
Pathri .| 695 .o .o [1,20,413.(4,96,170
Jintur . vo|1,473 1 .. o |1,47,172 |4,71,0468
Palam* o] 843 .. .o 1,090,403 ..
Hingoli ..|Hingoli ..| 725{ .. .. [1,18,616 [2,78,568
Basmath .. .. 667 . .. |1,28,374 |4,25,763
Kalamnuri . ..| 6881 .. . 94,271 |2,80,486
Nander ..|Deglur ..|Deglor ..| 608 6 | 1,394 (1,383,205 |4,76,493
Qandahar .. o 689 .. . |1,41,623 |3,95,782
Biloli .. . os08 .. | .. | 90,244 3,31,783
Nander ..[Nander ..| 664 | .. . |1,82,101 |3,95,605
Hadgaon .. o 704 .. oo 1,08,053 (4,13,929
Mudhol .. .| 660 .o .+ 11,20,865 [4,08,608
Gulbarga , .| Gulbarga ..[Seram  ..| Gulbarga ..| 440 8 1,126 | 80,257 [1,67,569
Gulbarga .. .| 807 .. o 12,20,957 |5,50,584
Kodangal .. o 6221 .. . [1,88,304 [2,79,970
Chincholi .. .| s3] .. .. | 83,451 [2,20,418
Shorapur* .| Shorapur ..| 827| .. . [1,00,677 [2,56,911
Shahpur .. .| B8} .. oo |1,04,088 [2,51,000
Yadgir . | 507 o .o+ 1,830,951 (3,388,782
Andola* .. S moel o | L. | 81,167 (3,870
Shahpur* .. 4 . v .. o 1,272
Raichur ..} Raichur ..|Raichur ..] 696 8 | 1,748 |1,40,033 13,868,308
Alampur .. .. 282 . . 80,148 (1,980,870
Manvi .. .| ere .. .. | 90,605 |4,85702
Deodrug .. of BT . ve 78,656 (2,49,447
Lingsugur . .| Lingsugur ..| 778 | ., o 85,748 [2,21,249
Gangawati, . ] 4581 .. . 64,973 12,12,879
Sindhnul_' e of 672 . . 75,061 |3,33,957
Kushtagi .. A I3 V-2 I o 96,486 |2,11,661
*Denotes Saif-i-Khasilaqa.
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ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISIONS, AREA, POPULATION AND LAND REVENUE.

No. of
Taluqs Land
L » includ-|\No. of Revem
Subha District Talug Division Area | ing | vill- | Popula- for 45 :
Sarf-i- | ages | tion [(1934-8:
Khas
Talugs
Osmanabad,.| Latur ..| Latur .| 840 51 813 |1,18,447 [2,28,58!
Kalam* .| 605 . . 11,12,532 1a,54,93¢
Osmanabad* Osmanabad.| 4731 .. . 98,700 |3,31,45¢.
Pargnda* . | T34 . . 95,162 {2,79,31¢
Tuljapur .. ... 600] . . [1,28,364 [3,72,51)
Bidar .| Udgir  ..lUdgir ..| 674 5 | 1,422 [1,14,347 (3,17,89;
A_]llmedpur . ..| 680 . .. 11,25,807 |3,68,77¢
Nilanga .. .| es1! .. . [1,00,254 |2,79,22:
Bidar . > .. [1,16,581 |2,25.44<
Janwada¥ .. .| 440 . . 65,691 .
Warangal ..| Warangal ..| Warangal ,.| Warangal ..| 933 8 | 1,443 [3,00,571 |9,43,17¢
, Pakhal .. om0 . v | 74,633 [2,24,17¢
Mulag .. J 1,006 .. ‘e 89,329 |1,64,14)
Mahbubabad| Mahbubabad| 974 | . .« [2,10,228 |5,66,00L
Yellandu .. L7920 . e 84,591 [1,31,80%
Paloncha .. .| 1,763 . . 85,112 | 82,237
Khammam..| Khammam..] 700 | .. .. |1,65,746 |6,72,87%
Madhra .. .| 966 | . .. [|1,42,510 {5,01,410
Karimnagar | Jagtial  ..| Jagtial ..| 860 7 11,217 (2,92,553 (4,80,94)
Sirsilla .. .| 6861 .. .. [1,88,221 |5,87,28¢
Huzurabad .| Huzurabad .| 556 [ .. ve |1,78,761 |5,75,89%
Parkal .. .| 509 . . |1,16,493 |4,44,91-
Mahdeopur . .| 1,106 83,510 [1,76,57¢
Karimnagar | Karimnagar { 947 | . . 12,21,947 [7,59,85:
Sultanabad 1,088 | . . |1,64,920 [4,03,61"
Adilabad ..| Adilabad ..| Nirmal .| 940 10 | 2,088 | 86,674 |1,50,44
Kinwat .| 812 .| e | 11,919 [1,48,850
Boath .o ol 575 . .. 64,756 | 80,98¢
Nirmal- .o 455 . |1,02,816 [3,87,49¢
Asifabad ..] Asifabad .. 803 | . . 70,263 | 62,351
Sirpur .. ..| 88| .. .. | 87,032 | 85,28¢
Rajura .. 823 ‘ .. 62,462 {1,73,520
Chinnur ..| Chinnur 882 .. . 84,609 1,78,251t
Lakshattipet o 81T . . 87,879 | 69,67«
Utour .. .| 844l . .. | 20,639 | 20,86
Nizamabad. .| Nizamabad | Nizamabad..| 789 5| 857 (1,531,891 [4,61,20¢
Kamareddi . . 551 .e . |1,17,950 |4,85,19:
Armur ../ Armur .. 980} .. . [1,70,556 |5,76,75:
Bodhan ../ Borlam ..| 579 . .. |1,08,200 |2,63,70
Banswada . N . e . [4,02,02

*Denotes Sarf-i-Khas ilaga.
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ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISIONS, AREA, POPULATION AND LAND REVENUE,

No, of
Taluqs Land
o includ-[No. of - | Revenue
Subha District Taluq Division | Area | ing | vill- | Popula-|for45 F.
Sarf-i- | ages | tion [(1984-85)
Khag
Taluqs
Medak .| Medak .| Medak .| Medak .| 594 3| 988 [1,27,602 |5,16,286
Siddipet .. S| . [2,47,385 5,490,528
Yellareddi . .| 887 .o 94,628 |2,55,583
Kalabgur* . B I . v 21,553
Kalabgur ..| Kalabgur ..| 881 . .o 11,22,200 [2,82,442
Andol .. .| 450 . «» {1,18,059 14,62,782
Andol* } Y SN . . .. 24,658
Mahbubnagar(Mahbubnagar| Narayanpet. | 676 6 [1,378 [1,68,488 [2,50,553
Makhtal .. .| 812 .. .. |1,81,707 [1,42,908
Pargi . .| 877 . .. |1,68,326 [1,59,800
M'nagar.* ., vo| e . e . 16,711
Nagarkarnul| Nagarkaroul| 575 . . [1,29,741 18,12,224
Kilvakurthi. . .| 883 .. . {1,81,707 (2,660,627
Amrabad .. ..1,080 | .. .o |1,27,930 | 96,697
Nalgonda -..| Bhongir ..| Bhongir ..| 1,266 7 11,286 2,290,437 [8,86,496
Jangaon .. .| 7788 . .0 |2,11,923 4,40,384
Miryalguda | Miryalguda .| 795 | .. « |1,15112 |8,29,629
avarkonda o 871 . . (1,28,078 13,00,071
Huzurnagar .| B8 . . 91,743 |2,61,463
Nalgonda ..| Nalgonda ..[ 986 | .. . |1,89,807 |5,46,742
Suriapet .. W 720, .. |1,67,314 [4,08,5642
Baghat ,.|Baghat .. L 418 L. .. | 81,088 ..

* Denotes Sarf-i-Khas ilaga.
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DISTRIBUTION OF POPULATION (DOMINIONS)

1911 1921 1981
Hyderabad City ] 5,00,623 4,04,187 4,66,894
Districts 1,28,74,053 1,20,67,583 1,39,69,254
1,83,74,676 1,24,71,770 1,44,36,148

Classification of Population with reférence lo Religion, Age and Literacy.

Literate | Literate
Total Males Females males females
Caste ersons above above above 20 |above 9
P 20 years | 20 years ove <0 |above
years years
Hindus 1911..| 1,16,26,146 | 82,43,993 e 2,02,099 .
1921..] 1,06,56,458 | 29,59,113 | 28,583,580 1,62,237 | 10,639
1981..] 96,99,615 | 25,99,546 | 24,02,222 | 2,28,878 | 20,434
Muslims 1911..] 18,80,990 | 4,00,453 .. 57,160 | ..
1921.. 12,908,277 | 8,068,876 | 3,48,276 58,800 11,615
©1931.. 15,34,666 4,12,529 | 8,78,337 97,062 | 11,900
Christians 1911.. 54,296 17,024 .. 7,333 .y
1921.. 62,656 17,939 14,852 6,056 2,347
1931.. 1,51,882. 41,368 86,946 7,587 3,833
Jains 1911.. 21,026 6,568 - 3,274 .-
1921.. 18,584 5,781 4,943 2,457 137
1931.. 21,543 6,258 5,162 2,015 278
Sikhs 19011.. 4,726 1,671 e 621 ..
1921.. 2,745 941 685 867 40
1981.. 5,178 1,885 1,023 1,071 133
Zorastrians 1911.. 1,529 600 . 554 .
1921.. 1,490 510 439 439 259
1931.. 1,784 625 528 625 477
. \
Arya Samajists 1911, . 178 54 . 30 e
1921.. 545 78 82 49 12
1931, . 8,700 975 996 142 51
Brahmo Samajists
: 1911.. 86 14 . 11 e
1921.. 258 65 79 35 15
1931.. 182 (e 59 63 29 -
Adi-Hindus 1931 only 24,78,230 | 6,384,809 | 6,06,239 7,616 891
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH

Hyderabad City.
B |
ToTAL PERSONS | ‘AGE ABOVE 20 LiTERATES
ABOVE 20
Religion
Males -{Females| Males |Females| Males |Females
1. Hindus 1911.. 83,462 20,099

1921..{1,09,008 |1,02,586 | 66,640 | 61,995 | 18,330 2;é88
1931..] 90,790 | 81,489 | 58,272 | 40,597 | 32,561 5,002

2. Muslims 1911.. .- .. 68,353 .. 22,555 '
1921..| 82,425 | 85,101 | 54,146 | 50,188 | 23,547 5,326
1981..|1,08,095 | 89,248 | 61,979 | 52,593 | 36,061 6,877

8. Christians 1911., .. .. 6,518 . 5,415 ..
1921..0 7,977 | 5740 | 5013 | 2,956 | 4,085 | 1,418
1931.. 9,217 6,906 3,268 8,463 4,580 2,265

4. Sikhs 1911.. . .. 468 . 200 ..
1921.. 486 252 340 171 196 8
1931.. 690 312 446 155 243 41
5. Zoroastrains 1911.. . . 831 . 318 .
1921, ., 459 449 | = 298 269 298 203
1931.. 548 544 | 7 87T 373 369 331
8. Jains 1911..], .. . 222 . . ..
1921, . 685 553 438 355 847 16
1031.. 194 118 126 83 100 19
7. Arya Samajists
1911.. - . . .. .
1921.. 266 273 76 79 49 12
1931.. 196 186 143 187 37 4
8. Brahmo Samajists
1911.. .. . . . .
1021.. 114 136 64 76 34| . 18
1931.. 44 33 32 17 32 4
9. Buddhists  1911..] - .. . .. s -
1921.. 71 3 4 3 3 -
1931.. 20 18 15 10 15 6
10. Jews 1911.. . .. .
1921.. 2 2 1 1 1 1
1931.. 11 16 8 10 7 7

11. Adi-Hindus 1931 only| 41,120 | 38,718 | 28,066 27,872 2,832 234

12, Tribal 1931 only| 1,698 1,682 1,048 1,089 160 37
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REFERENCE TO LITERACY, RELIGION AND AGE.

Districts.
TOTAL PERSONS AGE ABOVE 20 LITEBA;‘?S ABOVE

Males Females Males Females Males Females

.. .. 31,60,531 . 1,82900 ..
52,97,590 52,47,274 28,92,473 27,91,585 1,438,907 7,851
48,57,618 46,69,718 25,46,274 23,61,625 1,96,317 15,432

e . 3,32,100 - 84,605 -
12,15,852 5,48,154 3,14,230 2,98,088 34,753 6,289
6,88,340 | 6,53,983 3,50,550 3,25,744 61,001 5,023

.. .. 10,511 .o 1,018 .o
25,162 9,103 12,926 11,896 1,971 934
70,227 65,032 36,100 33,483 29,557 1,568

v . 1,203 . 421 .
1,053 954 601 514 171 32
- 2,874 1,802 1,439 868 828 92

. . 269 . 236 e
299 283 212 170 141 56
389 293 1 248 150 256 146
"9,167 8,179 5,293 4,588 2,110 121
11,262 9,869 6,132 5,079 1,915 254

2 4 2 3 . .
1,700 1,618 832 859 105 47
2 6 1 3 1 2
! 54 51 45 42 31 25

e Tog T 6 1 :
12,11,531 11,81,860 6,06,833 5,78,867 4,784 657
5,563,091 2,78,902 1,31,092 1,17;097 1,095 119

P
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION BY TOWNS.

Atraf-i-Balda.

1. Homnabad ~
2. Qila Shahpur

Wamngal.

1, Warangal ..
. Yellandlapad

. Khammam

. Hasanparthi

. Mahboobabad

. Paloncha ..

. Mandarpalli. .

SO U WO

Karimnagar.

1. Jagtial

2. Karimnagar
3. Peddapalli. .
4. Vemalwada

- 5. Manthani ..
6. Koratla ..
7. Huzoorabad .
8. Sircilla.

9. Dharmapuri
10. Gambhiraopet

Adilabad.
1. Nirmal
2. Adilabad
8. Chinnur
Medak.

1. Siddipet

2. Medak

8. Sadaseopet ..
4. Sangareddipet
6. Jogipet

_ Nizamabad.

1. Nizamabad ..
2. Achampet ..
8. Armoor
4. Bodhan

Mahboobnagar.

1. Narayanpet
2, Mahboobnagar
3. Wanparthi ..

6,550
5,288

62,119
19,872
13,002
6,198
5,824
5,330
5,234

13,882
10,903
8,945
7,645
7,560
6,996
6,251
5752
5,587
5,006

12,585
8,096
7,751

11,260
11,156
8,071
5,227
5,049

18,809
8,761

7,279 -

7,045

14,025
13,300
5,076

[PV

OV 0 S g C

SO U 00 10

1.
2.
3.
. Manwath ..

SePe e

_cnpmwn-

Nalgonda.

. Bhongir
. Nalgonda ..
. Chirial Jangaon

Aurangabad.

. Aurangabad
. Jalna ..
. Qadirabad ..
. Vaijjapur

. Pajthan

Nander.

. Nander
. Bhainsa ..
. Kondalwadi. .

Mukher
Deglur

. Mudhole

Bir.
Bir

. Mominabad

. Parli

. Fatchabad .

. Man;ehgaon

. Georai ..
. Paigaon

Parbhani
Parbhani .
Hingoli
Basmat

Sailu

. Gangakhed.

Purna
Partur

. Jintur
. Kalamnuri. .

Gulburga.

. Gulbarga ..
. Yadgir

. Aland ..
. Shorapur ..

Kosgi

10,859
9,711
5,132

29,288
22,408
7,909
6,487
6,294

26,992
8,525
6,840
6,614
6,553
6,185

14,840
10,974
7,759
5,304
5,260
5,218
5,202

16,830
12,667
11,207
10,655
7,967
6,446
6,082
6,075
5,825
5,285

41,083
19,380
12,924
12,678
10,494
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION BY TOWNS.—contd.

Gulbarga.—contd.

6, Kalyani ..
7. Shahabad ..
8. Tandur ..
9. Kodangal ..
10, Chitapur
11. Seram

Osmanabad.

1. Latur .
2. Osmanabad

8. Tahir -

4, Moram

5. Owsa .
6. Tuljapur .. -

10,841
8,896
8,462
6,228
5,365
5,280

30,760
11,266
8,541
6,879
6,852
6,057

Raichur.
1. Raichur 27,910
2. Gadwal 12,982
8. Kopbal 9,979
4. Gangawathi. . 6,722
5. Manvi 6,500
6. Deodrug 6,412
7. Rajuli . 5,980
8. Sindhnur .. 5,553
9. Dacha , 5,883

Bidar.
1, Bidar 15,198
2. Akeli 10,958
3. Udgir 8,308
4. Chitgopa 7,447
5. Bhalki 5,912
6. Kohir 5,549
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CLASSIFICATION OF TOWNS WITH REFERENCE

PoruLaTiON .
C Males | Females
Town District 1981 1981
1911 1921 1931
Hyderabad City .| (Including |5,00,623 |4,04,187 [4,66,894 (2,47,627 [2,19,271
Sec’bad, Tri-
mulgerry &
Bolarum)
Warangal ,, ..| Warangal 5,542 | 5,422 | 62,119 | 33,326 | 28,793
Gulbarga y o Gulbarga 32,487 | 85,820 | 41,083 | 21,567 | 19,516
Aurangabad ,, ..| Aurangabad ..| 22,949 | 28,540 | 29,288 | 19,622 | 17,248
Latur ..| Osmanabad ..| 7,574 | 16,233 | 30,760 | 16,609 | 14,151
Raichur . .| Raichur 25,034 | 26,374 | 27,910 | 14,026 | 13,884
Nander .| Nander 017,625 | 21,470 | 26,992 | 14,382 | 12,660
Jalna .| Aurangabad ..| 18,993 | 16,912 | 22,408 | 11,764 | 10,644
Yellodlapad .| Warangal 15,914 | 22,938 | 19,872 | 11,077 | 8,795
Yadgir . Gulbarga 10,945 | 11,992 | 19,380 9,520 9,860
Nizamabad .{ Nizamabad 17,858 | 15,672 | 18,809 | 9,550 [ 9,259
Parbhani .| Parbhani ..| 9,081 | 14,755 | 16,880 [ 9,035 7,795
Bidar ..| Bidar 12,484 | 12,434 | 15,198 7,767 7,481
Bir - ..] Bir 16,010 | 13,547 | 14,840 7,677 7,263
Narayanpet . Mahbubnagar 12,449 | 12,944 | 14,025 | 6,959 | 7,066
Jagtial ..| Karimnagar ..| 11,688 | 9,682 | 18,882 | 7,071 | 6,811
Mahboobnagar ..|Mahboobnagar.| 8,651 | 9,991 | 18,300 | 6,820 | 6,480
Khammam .| Warangal 9,117 | 11,532 | 13,002 6,448 6,554
Gadwal (Samas- | Raichur 12,082 | 10,104 | 12,982 | 6,538 | 6,444
than).
Aland (Paigah) .| Gulbarga 12,051 | 11,431 | 12,924 | 6,643 | 5,282
Shorapur . .| Gulbarga 8,043 | 12,748 | 12,673 6,239 6,434
Hingoli .| Parbhani 17,507 | 10,298 | 12,667 6,588 6,079
Nirmal .| Adilabad 9,588 9,457 | 12,585 6,064 6,521
Osmanabad \ Osmanabad 10,221 9,056 | 11,266 | 5,878 | 5,388
Siddipet .. Medak 9,583 8,044 | 11,260 5,682 5,678
Basmath ..| Parbhani 10,599 | 10,137 | 11,207 | 5,660 | 5,547
Medak ..| Medak 9,125 | 10,432 | 11,156 5,543 5,613
Mominabad ..| Bir 11,073 9,280 | 10,974 5,611 5,363
Ekeli (Zahlrabad) Bidar (Palaah) 5,889 4,875 | 10,958 5,670 5,288
Karimnagar .| Karimnagar ..| 8,847 |- 9,399 [ 10,903 5,580 | 5,823
Bhongir .| Nalgonda .. 7,842 | 5,845 10,859 | 5411 | 5,448
Manwath ..| Parbhani . 11,002 9,091 { 10,655 5,476 5,179
Kosgi (Jagir) ..|Gulbarga ..| 9,683 | 7,208 | 10,494 | 5,287 | 5,257
Kalyani .| Gulbarga ..| 11,077 9,187 | 10,341 5,212 5,129
Kopbal .| Raichur ..| 7,558 9,187 § 9,979 5,157 4,822
Nalgonda ..| Nalgonda ..| 7,532 7,814 9,711 4,927 4,784
Pedda.palh(Jaglr) Karimnagar ..| 7,260 | 5840 [ 8,945 4,600 | 4,345
Shahabad(Paigah){ Gulbarga ..| 5,607 | 6,895 8,806 | 4,581 4,315
Achampet(N.F.T. ) Nizamabad . .. 444 | 8,761 | 4,682 | 4,079
Tahir .| Osmanabad .. 7,948 | 8,601 8,541 | 4,820 | 4,221
Bhainsa ..| Nanded ..| 8,444 | 8311 | 8,525 | 4,267 | 4,258
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TO POPULATION AND RELIGION.

273

- Hinous Api-Hixpus MusLius \OTHERS
Males |Females| Males |Females! Males Females | Males | Females
1931 1931 1931 1931 1931 1931 1931 1931
90,790 81,489 | 41,120 | 38,719 1,03,095 89,248 | 12,618 9,810
18,926 | .16,273 | 5812 | 5,524 8,003 6,457 | 585 | . 539
9,465 | 8,044 | 1,715 | 1,713 10,228 9,564 159 207
8,872 7,148 1,494 1,718 8,567 7,587 540 245
9,662 7,710 1,972 1,876 4,649 4,844 327 221
8,251 8,249 1,772 2,078 8,565 3,291 | 438 271
7,065 6,278 1,930 1,726 4,546 8,994 791 662
6,289 5,741 858 848 3,992 8,455 625 599
5,792 4,374 3,103 2,703 1,619 1,286 563 429
8,892 3,898 1,690 1,571 8,844 4,311 94 80
5,797 5,578 1,008 1,090 2,605 2,441 145 150
4,650 3,916 492 510 3,798 3,297 - 95 72
2,783 2,540 485 446 4,241 4,159 308 286
4,407 4,234 278 275 2,655 2,528 287 226
4,419 4,586 276 265 2,260 2,212 526 881
4,995 4,809 742 689 1,211 1,187 123 126
5,100 4,992 711 619 483 488 526 381
3,819 3,975 863 829 1,604 1,549 162 218
4,503 4,497 457 425 1,442 1,387 186 140
2,672 2,478 246 260 8,452 38,302 278 241
8,663 8,856 193 - 158 2,343 2,400 40 25
8,770 | 8,299 665 755 2,007 1,881 188 144
3,033 | 4,268 505 598 1,570 1,605 56 50
8,175 2,798 740 720 1,818 1,716 150 154
4,595 | 4627 .. . 987 1,051 . )
8,572 8,442 130 145 1,906 1,910 52 50
2,812 2,874 746 732 1,402 1,516 583 491
8,820 8,624 330 857 1,870 1,283 91 99
2,416 2,303 501 566 ! 2,508 2,257 155 162
2,869 2,681 684 714 - 1,814 1,671 2923 197
3,464 | 3,564 634 603 1,293 1,261 30 31
4,875 | 4,189 | .. . 945 893 156 | . 147
3,680 | 8747 740 727 811 778 6 8
1,951 | 1,902 325 349 2,920 2,867 16 12
2,978 2,750 210 228 1,878 1,755 96 89
2,010 | 1,919 652 668 2,070 2,041 195 156
8,018 2,922 496 459 982 865 23 24
2,467 | 2,205 646 691 1,417 1,385 51 31
8,161 2,984 522 478 557 816 442 857
8,340 3,254 554 5381 422 4381 4 5
2,047 1,997 477 502 1,783 1,749 10 10
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CLASSIFICATION OF TOWNS WITH REFERENCE

PoruLaTion
‘g Males | Females
Town District 1931 1931
1911 1921 1931
Tandur (Jagir) ..| Gulbarga 6,504 | 7,436 | 8,462 | 4,265 | 4,197
Udgir ..| Bidar 7213 | 7,178 | 8308 | 4,806 | 4,002
Adilabad .{ Adilabad 7,660 7,271 8,096 4,097 3,999
Sadaseopet 4 Medak 8,625 7,146 8,071 4,106 3,965
Sailu .| Parbhani  ..| 4,819 | 5525| 7,967 | 4,222 | 38745
Qadirabad ..| Aurangabad ..| 10,270 | 8,973 | 7,909 | 3943 | 3,966
Parli .| Bhir . 7,478 8,474 7,759 3,937 3,822
Chinnur Adilabad 6,989 5,705 7,751 3,887 3,864
Vemalwada(Jagu') Karimnagar ..| 8,075 | 5,986 | 7,645 | 3,757 8,888
Manthani ..| Karimnagar ..| 7,759 | 6,781 | 7,560 | 8,791 | 8,769
Chitgopa (Palgah) Bidar 4,427 | 8,640 | 7,447 | 38,688 | 8,759
oor .| Nizamabad 7,530 7,121 7,279 38,582 3,697
Bodhen .| Nizamabad ..| 6,996 | 4,188 7,045| 38,510 | 8,535
Koratla . Karunnagar ..| 6,068 6,004 6996} 8,479 | 8,517
Moram Osmanabad . 6,150 6,098 6,879 3,555 3,324
Kondalwadi Palg Nander 7,018 7,173 | 6,840 | 8,356 | 3,484
Gangawati .| Raichur 6,663 | 6,027 | 6,722 | 8,356 | 8,366
Mukher .| Nander 6,584 5,072 6,614 3,391 8,228
Deglur ..| Nander .| 7800| 7695| 6553 8,310 8,243
Homnabad .| Atraf-i-Balda 6,798 | '5,132 6,550 3,230 8,320
Manvi Raichur | 6679| 6250 6500 8250 8,250
Gangakhed(.]aglr) Parbhani g 5,997 5,487 | 6,446 | 8,206 | 3,240
Vaijapur .| Aurangabad ..| 5,406} 5756 | 6,437 | 38,225 | 8,212
Deodrug .| Raichur . 6,837 | 6,652 | 6,412 8,107 ] 8,305
Owsa .| Osmanabad ..| 5,446 | 5,754 | 6,352 | 3,186 | 8,166
Paithan .| Aurangabad ..| 6,989 | 5,330 | 6,294 | 3,098 | 38,196
Huzurabad .| Karimnagar .. 4,534 | 6,251 | 3,317 | 2,934
(N.F.T.)
Kodangal . .| Gulbarga 6,062 { 5,812 6,228 | 8,129 | 8,099
Hasanparthi .| Warangal . 4,780 | 6,198 | 3,199 | 2,999
(N.F.T.) .
Mudhole .| Nander 6,876 | 5,451 6,185 | 2,997 | 8,198
Parthur (Jagir) . .| Parbhani 4,570 6,075 | 8,232 | 2,843
Purna (N.F.T.) . .| Parbbani .. 4,648 | 6,082 | 8,225 2,857
Tuljapur (NFT) Osmanabad ..| 5,451 | 5,921 | 6,057 | 3,110 1,947
Rajuli .| Raichur .. 5238 | 5980 | 8,107 2873
(Samasthan) .
Bhalki .| Bidar 6,268 | 4,081 | 5912 | 3,025 2887
Jintur (N.F.T. ) Parbhani .. 4,832 | 5,825 | 2,936 2,889
Mahboobabad . .| Warangal 8,499 | 5,824} 3,044 | 2,780
(N.F.T.) :
Sircilla (N.F.T.) | Karimnagar .. . 4,360 | 5752 | 2,944 | 2,808
Sindhnur . .| Raichur 5,578 4,643 5,558 2,781 2,822
Kohir Bidar ..| 6,486 5,932 5,549 2,805 2,744
Dharmapuri Jagu' Karimnagar .. 5082 | 5,587 27751 | 2,786
(N.F.T.)
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TO POPULATION AND RELIGION.

274

Hinpus Apr-Hinpus MusLims OTHERS
Males {Females | Males [Females Males Females | Males | Females
1931 1931 1931 1931 1931 1931 1931 1981

2,592 2,586 990 892 258 | 807 425 112
2,110 1,970 478 450 1,613 1,482 105 86
2,406 2,458 368 254 1,310 1,268 18 19
2,927 2,855 169 180 . 924 865 86 65
2,868 (- 2,468 419 192 865 782 70 53
2,102 2,252 338 320 1,349 1,253 154 141
2,676 2,577 277 299 961 920 23 26
3,073 3,082 174 154 594 579 46 49
3,028 3,229 298 299 408 336 28 24
3,323 3,388 171 160 297 221 e .
1,959 2,015 254 255 1,449 1,445 26 44
2,706 2,851 241 246 556 516 79 84
2,125 2,128 465 465 899 938 21 4
2,490 2,449 369 376 620 692 . .
2,052 | 1,919 567 533 854 796 82 76
2,418 2,578 260 235 678 676 . Y
1,858 | 1,805 384 368 1,148 1,088 21 15
2,258 | 2,185 274 299 786 721 78 68
2,066 2,013 820 793 879 856 45 81
1,572 1,647 292 824, 1,354 1,326 12 23
2,019 2,001 201 245 1,011 990 19 14
2,067 | 2,063 315 811 796 819 28 47
1,917 1,946 276 285 837 807 195 174
1,897 2,031 206 239 904 939 100 06
1,523 1,467 865 363 1,294 1,336 4 .
1,908 2,032 156 164 1,012 966 22 84
2,457 2,240 . 489 897 830 200 21 o7
1,932 | 1,888 834 851 715 739 148 121
2,264 2,100 578 526 293 813 64 .« 60
1,686 1,594 240 308 1,171 | 1,286 . ..
1,933 | 1,648 358 332 892 823 49 40
1,761 1,599 398 544 653 526 213 188
2,345 2,217 862 338 369 363 84 29
2,432 2,256 358 351 305 258 12 8
2,054 1,901 285 299 680 682 6 5
1,294 1,305 191 202 1,418 1,339 33 ~ 83
2,165 2,056 285 261 584 457 10 6
2,047 1,950 596 596 301 262 . .
1,613 1,651 81 143 974 990 63 88

818 832 160 144 1,573 1,498 46 29
2,231 2,289 879 369 141 128
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CLASSIFICATION OF TOWNS WITH REFERENCE

PoruraTION
Town District Males Females
1931 1931
1911 1921 1931
Chitapur (Paigah)' Gulbarga 9,355 | 5879 | 5,865| 2963 2,402
Dacha(N.F.T.) Sn.] Raichur .. 4,165 | 58331 2771 | 2,562
Paloncha(N.F.T.) | Warangal 4,082 5,330 | 2,686 2,644
Fatehabad .| Bhir 4,081 5,304 2,780 2,524
(N.F.T.)
Qila Shahpur ..{ Atraf-i-Balda . 3,962 | 5,288 | 2,705 2,583
(N.F.T.)
Kalamnuri N.F.T.| Parbhani 4419 | 5,285 | 2,620 | 2,665
Seram (N.F.T.) . .| Gulbarga - 7,666 | 5,280 | 2,721 | 2,559
- Manjlegaon .| Bhir 5,640 4,668 5,260 2,747 | 2,513
Mandarpalli ..} Warangal .. 4,492 5,284 | 2,702 2,582
(N.F.T.)
Sangareddipet ..| Medak 5,947 | 4,588 | 5,227 | 2,650 2,577
Georaj (N.F.T.)..| Bhir .. 8,440 | 5,218 | 2,607 | 2,611
Paigaon (N.F.T.).| Bhir 4,011 5,202 2,660 | 2,542
Chirial Jangaon. .| Nalgonda 8,822 | 5,182 | 2,587 | 2,545
(N.F.T.)
Wanparthi Mahbubnagar. | 4,429 4,586 5,076 2,568 | 2,508
(Samastan) ..
Jogipett .| Medak 5,046 | 5462 | 5,049 | 2,530 | 2,519
Gambiraopet ..| Karimnagar .. .. 4,453 | 5,006 | 2,466 | 2,540
(N.F.T.).
Note.—
“N.F.T.” denotes “newly formed Towns after 1981.”
1. Number of Towns with a Population 5,000-10,000 64
2. Do do do 10,000-15,000 21
3. Do do do 15,000-20,000 5
4, Do do do- 20,000, and above 8
Total 93
5. Towns in Samasthans with a Population 5,000 and above 4
6. Do  Paigahs do do do 6
7. Do  Jagirs do do do 6
8. ** Newly formed Towns after 1931. " - 20
Total .. 386
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TO POPULATION AND RELIGION.

Hixpus Api-Hinpus MusLivs OTHERS
Males |Females | Males |Females| Males Females | Males |Females
1931 1931 1931 1931 1931 19381 1931 1931
1,745 1,302 185 162 935 847 98 | 91 -
1,995 1,859 428 395 323 297 25 11
695 . 612 337 333 73 60 1,581 1,639
1,542 1,872 293 274 659 602 286 276
1,805 1,716 583 571 73 88 244 208
1,118 | 1,085 280 286 1,114 1.178 113 116
1,449 1,398, 236 233 956 866 79 62
1,782 1,589 184 203 727 - 681 64 40
1,164 1,091 449 416 2 3 1,087 1,022
1,129 1,267 291 310 1,216 994 14 6
1,779 1,795 201 233 591 547 36 36
1,910 1,754 458 468 264 297 28 28
1,468 1,446 658 648 451 ' 440 Ve .o
1,618 | 1,674 | 311 272 560 480 79 82
1,980 2,029 126 122 411 360 18 8
820 890 699 721 947 . 929 vy

9. The phenomenal increase of population in Warangal in 1981 is due to the
amalgamation of Hanumakonda, Warangal Fort, and Urs Karimabad
into one town.

10. The population of Aurangabad for 1911, 1921 and 1931 does not include
the population of the Cantonment,

11. The total number of Towns with a population of 5,000 & above is 98,
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CLASSIFICATION OF LITERACY WITH REFERENCE

Name of District Tota} Hindus | Muslims Adi- Other
Population Hindus | Religions
Atraf-i-Balda 1911 ..| 5,20,159 | 4,55,203 | 59,342 ..
1921 ..| 4,97,428 | 434,823 | 54,186 .. 8,340
1931 ..| 4,99.661 | 8,833,919 50,412 98.366 3,154%
Warangal 1911 ..| 9,05,414 | 7,283,884 | 50,079 ..
1921 ..| 9,25,041 | 7,44,476 | 53,272 o 1,26,893
1981 ..} 11,17,693 | 7,05,102 67,820 | 1,75,687 28,952*
Karimnagar 1911 ..} 11,381,687 | 10,74,654 46,523 e
1921 ..| 10,95,444 | 10,34,439 | 45,655 .. 15,272
1931 ..| 12,41,405 | 9,883,527 55,802 | 2,27,274 13,622*
Adilabad 1911 6,20,426 | 5,24,500 29,668 ..
1921 .. 6,55,536 | 5,29,593 35,218 . 90,466
1931 ..| 7,62,030 | 4,91,088 45,821 1,15,554 4,244*
Medak 1911 ..| 6,87,187 | 6,15,552 65,084 e
1921 ..| 6,42,796 | 5,70,983 59,951 ‘e 11,627
1931 .. 7,-‘3:8,665 5,08,690 71,5618 | 1,38,599 19,662
Nizamabad 1911 ..| 5,68,009 | 5,238,159 41,951 ..
1921 4,99,765 | 4,51,507 86,852 - 11,179
1931 6,23,225 4,839,962 48,769 1,038,061 13,856*
Mahb’nagar. 1911 . 7,47,178 | 6,72,750 59,521 .
1921 J 7,50,730 | 6,62,650 60,945 .. 27,033
1931 Jd 9,71,616 6,87,927 84,604 | 1,97,784 2,705%
Nalgonda 1911 ..| 10,44,381 9,41,694 53,872 .e
1921 ..| 9,48,301 | 8,58,028 | 51,048 .. 39,129
1931 ..| 11,383,409 | 7,80,449 62,233 | 2,08,980 23 689*
Aurangabad 1911 .. 8,69,787 | 7,34,252 | 1,11,449 o
1921 . 7,14,008 | 6,00,514 94,255 .. 18,920
1931 ..| 9,44,793 | 6,41,214 12,444 | 1,40,336 15,8891
Bir 1911 ..| 6,22,581 | 5,66,054 15,900 .
1921 ..| 4,67,616 | 4,16,761 41,264 . 9,530
1981 ..| 6,33,690 | 4,783,445 | 43,421 95,051 3,183t
Nander 1911 .,| 7,04,549 | 6,27,652 72,189 .
1921 ..| 671,019 | 579,029 73,023 . 18,041
1931 7,22,081 4,79,445 81,155 1,41,820 2,673§
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TO AGE AND RELIGION (DISTRICTS)

Hinpus Musrims Apr-Hinpus OTHERS
Males | Females | Males |Females | Males [Females Males | Females
20 years | 20 years [20 years(20 yearsi20 years|20 years| 20 years 120 years
and and and and and and and and
above above above | above | above | above above above
1,30,524 .. 17,679 | .. . .
1,22,723 [1,20,191 | 15,395 | 14,532 | .. . 2,127 | 1,750
85,964 | 88,050 | 16,158 | 14,095 | 25,104 | 23,522 816* 718*
1,96,865 .| 14,879 . . ‘e o
2,01,175 1,91,559 | 15,871 | 13,467 e e 32,809 | 80,221
1,90,748 | 1,73,876 | 18,883 | 14,581 | 47,526 | 41,194 7,754%  7,301*
2,84,386 e 12,905 ‘e ‘e e
2,25210 | 2,20,681 | 12,554 | 11,623 [ .. . 3518 | 8,773
2,42,998 2,833,106 | 13,977 | 13,477 56,308 | 52,976 3,525% 3,133%
1,37,211 . 8,877 | .. i . .
1,40,332 1,88,253 | 10,112 8,680 . . 1,25,795 | 22,440
1,23,993 | 1,17,489 | 12,178 { 10,080 | 27,563 | 27,536 1,032¢]  1,168*
1,78,541 . 18,049 | .. . . . .
1,61,533 1,57,265 | 16,174 | 16,937 v e , 8,029 2,838
1,43,675 | 1,15,681 | 19,369 | 19,958 | 37,044 | 32,802 5,477%  5271*
1,45,288 .o 11,937 v ‘e .e e
1,22,971 | 1,30,189 | 10,551 | 10,621 . . 2,824 | 2,943
1,18,305 1,14,402 | 12,741 | 18,043 | 27,184 | 26,033 4,004*%|  8,820*
1,88,145 .o 16,852 e ‘e e ‘e .
1,81,354 | 1,76,934 | 17,083 | 16,038 | .. o 7,439 | 5,963
1,71,573 1,54,489 | 21,470 | 20,654 | 50,530 | 46,721 683* 596*
2,46,640 . 14,582 | .. .. .
2,29,946 | 2,20,199 | 18,760 | 13,218 .. . 10,402 | 8,392
" 1,98,544 | 1,85786 | 15,951 | 16,912 | 52,777 | 50,190 6,186% 5 466*
2,02,062 82,075 .. - o e
1,61,362 | 1,61,247 | 25,746 | 23,912 | .. . 4,973 | 4,556
1,66,752 1,61,150 | 381,227 | 28,552 | 36,107 | 33,752 , 4,0961 3,7011
1,61,931 . 15,070 | .. " . . .
115,618 | 1,18,512 | 11,277 | 10975 | .. .. 2,374 | 2,306
1,33,083 1,16,875 | 13,972 | 13,190 | 23,750 | 23,310 9091‘ 8681‘
1,81,823 .. 20,869 - .. .. . ..
1,58,536 | 1,61,853 | 19,996 | 19,315 | .. . 4,371 | 4,338
1,28,248 1,26,040 | 20,502 | 19,313 | 85,482 | 385,847 845§ 641§

B

276
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CLASSIFICATION OF LITERACY WITH REFERENCE

Total

Name of District Population Hindus | Muslims Adi- Other
Hindus | Religions
Parbhani 1911 ..| 7,79,674 6,909,675 72,474 e
1921 ..| 7,65787 | 6,61,225 74,160 .. 29,947
1931 .| 8,53,760 | 5,89,258 | 88,425 | 1,53,030 3,685T
Gulbarga 1911 ..| 11,50,983 97,405 | 1,69,325 ..
1921 .| 10,95,758 | 874,472 | 1,70,623 . 50,558
1931 ..| 12,25,008 | 7,85,929 | 1,95586 | 1,94,810 7,598%
Osmanabad 1911 6,835,977 | 572,433 | 59,448 .
1921 6,15,216 | 5,46,812 62,323 .. 5,865
1931 6,91,068 | 4,64,455 80,308 | 1,31,904 2,7 44+
Raichur 1911 ..| 9,96,684| 9,00,417 | 93,478 .
1921 . 9,22,822 | 8,138,556 92,802 . 15,915
1931 9,387,585 | 7,08,167 95,699 | 1,12,992 3,876%
Bidar 1911 8,89,527 | 7,61,731 | 1,24,790 .
1921 8,00,751 | 6,65,996 | 1,18,224 . 16,400
1931 8,78,615 | 554,768 | 1,386,309 | 1,63,143 4,354%
Note 1

* Denotes Christians only.
Jains only.

0% e o

»
3

»

Jains and Christians.

Jains and Sikhs,
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TO AGE AND RELIGION (DISTRICTS)—contd.

277

MusrLims

Hinbus Apr-Hinpus OTHERS
Males Females | Males |Females | Males |Females Males | Females
.20 years | 20 years |20 years|20 years(20 years|20 years| 20 years . |20 years
and and and and and and and and
above above above | above | above | above above above
2,01,402 . 21,149 .. . .. ..
1,88,198 1,82,519 | 19,712 | 19,617 .o .o 9,253 5,197
1,54,643 | 1,37,964 | 24,236 | 21,206 | 35,892 | 85,506 9851 772t
2,75,619 .. 47,787 .. e .o .o
2,57,585 | 2,55,508 | 50,727 | 45,605 | .. .. 15,946 | 10,612
2,22,300 | 2,08,488 | 50,762 | 48,801 | 49,659 | 51,161 2,118f 1,904}
1,64,945 .. 17,200 .o .o .o ve
1,56,824 | 1,42,990 | 17,454 | 15,881 .. . 1,618 | 1,241
1,26,176 | 1,11,259 | 20,881 | 18,286 | 84,218 | 81,651 757t 6501
2,48,156 .. 27,184 | .. . .
2,381,540 2,26,389 | 26,097 | 25,775 e - 4,596 4,021
1,90,719 1,86,129 | 25,294 | 24,560 | 27,805 | 28,039 1,128% 852%
2,21,993 .o 85,056 . .o .e .o .e
1,87,571 | 1,883,846 | 32,221 | 81,892 | .. . 4,650 | 4,380
1,48,553 | 1,80,841 | 32,954 | 29,286 | 89,886 | 38,107 1,208% 1,086*
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LITER
Hinpus ' MusLimMs
Name of District Males Females Males
20 years | Percent-| 20 years |Percent- | 20 years |Percent-
and above | age and above [ age alnd above | age
Atraf-i-Balda
1911 o o 8,538 . o .o 2,109
1921 . . 8,308 .e 321 .. 3,227 .
1981 ve . 10,478 12.2 393 0.4 2,848 17.6
Warangal,
1911 . . 13,059 . . .. 2,561 .
1021 . Lo12941) L. 1,205 .. 2745 .
1931 e o 19,292 10.1 1,280 0.7 5,342 28.2
Karimnagar,
1911 . . 14,684 . e . 2,093 .
1921 s . 11,257 . 1,448 . 1,662 o
1931 . . 11,905 4.8 1,163 0.5 4,026 28.8
Adilabad, ‘
911, o 4,998 . e . 1,078
1921 AN . 4,407 o 154 . 1L,170 e
1931 . .o 9,009 7.8 667 0.6 2.836 23.3
Medak,
1911 . .| 12,760 . .. .. 2,701 .
1921 . 12460 | L. 423 ., 2,835 | ..
1931 .o .o 10,662 7.4 378 0.8 2,928 15.1
Nizamabad,
1911 . . 7618 .. . .. 12| ..
1921 o e 6,714 . 228 . 1,246 .
1931 e .. 9,857 8.3 412 0.4 1,979 15.5
Mahbubnagar, '
1911 e o 11,837 e o . 2,246
1921 .o . 11,969 .. 478 . 2,658 .
1981 .. .. 10,283 6.0 5438 0.4 9.374 43.7
Nalgonda.
1911 . . 13,294 . o . 2,646 .o
1921 .o . 13,965 e 437 .. 3,292 .e
1931 .o . 14,679 7.4 487 0.3 4,318 27.1
Aurangabad. .
1911 .o . . 11,585 .. o . 2,580 .
1921 R . 8,233 .. viks . 3,264 e
1931 ‘e . 21,909 18.1 3,279 2.0 5,071 16.2
Bir :
1911 e . 10,822 e . . 1,260
1921 . .. 5,885 . 299 o 1,050 o
1931 e .o 7,202 5.4 696 0.6 1,103 7.9
Nander
1911 . .. 9,153 . . . 2,103 .
1921 .. .o 6,952 .. 226 . 1,818 .
1981 . .o 8,682 6.8 312 0.2 3,148 6.2
Parbhani.
1911 .o . 12,281 . o .. 2,021 -
1921 . .. 9,155 . 1,471 . 2082 | ..
1931 . .| 1sme0 |  10.7 1,020 0.7 3,641 | 15,0




2 278

AcY.
Musrius ’ Api-HINDUS OTHERS
Females Males Females Males Females
20 years |Percent- (20 years| Percent-[20 years| Percent-|20 years| Percent- 20 years| Percent-
and age and age and age and age and age
above above above ‘ above above
E . . . . ‘sor | .. 24| ..
249 1.8 103 0.4 18 0.07 119% 14.9 49* 7.0
| . , . R s L. ‘208 | ..
522 3.5 3897 0.8 95 0.2 725% 9.4 264% 3.6
4
E . . . . s | L Tep | Ll
222 1.6 184 0.3 52 ‘0.1 125%* 3.6 109* 8.5
‘223 | .. .. .. . . Tos | .. Ter| ..
136 1.4 123 0.4 12 0.04 56% 5.6 37+ 3.4
1322 | .. . .. v .. ‘686 | .. Nee | o
370 1.9 35 0.09 14 0.04 339* 6.3 162* 3.1
a0 | .. . .. - .. o | .. Ter| L.
164 1.3 52 0.2 16 0.06 268% 6.6 19* 0.7
56| .. . » - . ‘260 | .. ‘160 ..
156 0.8 107 0.2 14 0.02 143%  23.8 59% 11.8
‘896 | .. . " .. . ‘286 | .. 80| ..
286 1.7 207 0.6 31 0.06 270% 4.4 180% . 8.8
856 | .. . . - - s T
552 1.9 1,238 3.2 110 0.3 781} 19.1‘ 212} 5.7
Tas| L . .. . Ny L0 I T o
54 0.4 87 0.2 19 0.08 843% 87.7 18¢ 2.0
g . . . i . e | L. Tl
200 1.0 55 0.2 25| 0.07 349§ 41,3 52§ 8.1
‘188 | - .. . . .- .. E Tl
332 1.5 480 1.3 80 0.2 436f  44.8 56t 7.8
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LITER
Hinous Musrims
v
Name of District Males Females : Males
20 years |Percent- | 20 years | Percent-20 years |Percent-
and above | age |[andabove| age |andabove | age
Gulbarga
1911 . o 17,808 . .. 3,435 .
1921 . e 7,425 .y 161 o 2,552 .
1931 .e .o 16,053 7.2 2,768 1.3 5.684 11.2
Osmanabad
1911 .. .| 10,918 .. . .. 1.275 .
1921 . .. 8,766 .. % | .. 1,706 .
1931 .e o 8,911 7.3 502 |, 0.4 ]399 1.9
Raichur '
1911 .o . 11,851 . v . 2,919 ‘e
1921 .o . 8.585 ‘e 326 . 1,405 .
1931 .o . 14,476 7.5 1,260 0.6 6,227 24.7
Bidar i ’
1911 .o . 11,799 . . . 2,406 .
1921 .. . 6,795 . 801 o 1,941 .
1931 . . 7,314 4.9 272 0.2 2,077 6.3
(1) In Aurangabad Jains = 5,313 Males above 20 years = 1,639
Christians = 10,576 do = 2,457
(2) In Nander Jaing = 1,085 do = 266
Sikbs = 1,585 do = 371
(3) In Gulbarga  Jains = 7,048 do = 526
Christiang = 5,845 do = 1,502

Norg,~

* Denotes Christians only.
+ » Jains oaly.

\ I ”

Jains and Christians,

§ ,» Jains and Sikhs,
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ACY—(concid.).

Musrims Ap1-Hinpus OTHERS
Females Males Females Males Females
20 years (Percent- |20 years [Percent- |20 years |Percent- |20 years [Percent- 20 years | Percent-
and age and age and age and age and age
above above above above above
EICY . . . .. 245 | .. Va2 | L
670 1.5 165 0.3 41 0.08 382§ 18.0) ' 76% 4.0
68| .. . . . . 408 | .. T
251 1.8 190 0.6 52 0.2 1881 24.8 207 8.1
| .. N . . 220 | .. tor| o
592 2.4 1,125 4,1 35 0,1 410% 36.8 43* 5.1
195 | .. . . . .. e | L. TR
267 0.9 196 0.5 68 0.2 50% 4.2 374% 84.5

Females above 20 Yrs. = 1,237 Literate Males above 20 =372 Literate Femalesabove 20= 62

” = 2,464 »” =409 ”» =150
» == 270 . = 87 » = 2
" = 812 »» =312 - » == 50
” == 465 » =262 ” . = 87

» 1,439 ”» =180 ” = 89
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE

SraTe
Occupation Earners Working Dependents
Males Females Males Females
Production of Raw Materials.
1. Pasture and agriculture .. .. 17,85,442 | 9,58,011 | 4,89,090 | 543,524
2, Flshmg and hunting . . 52,020 21,170 16,128 "10,163
Eaxploitation of Minerals.
3, Metallic minerals .. C e .. 385 38 222 182
4, Non-metallic minerals e e 18,040 2,912 6,803 5,126
Industry.
5. Textiles .. e 99,427 43,852 29,466 21,318
6. Hides and skins, etc o e 5,507 1,097 2,817 779
7. Wood .. . .. . 28,388 9,985 8,831 5,630
8, Metals .. .. ve . 22,346 6,485 7,827 3,190
9, Ceramics .. 0 20,2838 10,845 5,379 7,476
10. Chemical products & analogous . 8,076 3,905 2,690 4,135
11, Food Industries .. . . 13,057 4,155 4,259 3,420
12, Industries of dress & toilet .. . 1,25,804 48,006 51,674 36,136
13. Furniture industries o . 550 22 126 54
14. Building Industries . 10,641 2,807 3,466 3,421
15. Construction of means of transport . 2,085 38 586 37
16. Production & transmission of physical force 214 29 3
17. Miscellaneous & undefined industries . 22,721 9,532 6,903 5,773
Transpo'rt.
18, Transport by water. . .. . 5410 624 2,987 981
19, Transport by road ‘e . 95,793 33,642 38,963 27,568
20. Transport by rail . Lo 42,795 13,766 16,909 23,228
21. Post office, telegraph and telephone . 2,590 15 891 34
services.
Trade.
22, Banks, establishment of credit, etc. ‘e 14,069 2,036 2,985 755
23, Brokerage commission and export . 1,187 84 166 20
24, Trade in textiles .. e .. 20,025 5,725 7,128 5,690
25, Do in skins and furs' ‘e e 3,893 1,567 1,717 1,488
26, Do inwood .. . . 4,541 | 1,308 1,496 - 1,464
27. Do inmetals .. e “ 1,438 509 449 428
28, Pottery, bricks and tiles, ete. .. . 4,205 4,739 1,247 4,971
29. Trade in chemical products .. o 736 34 103 26
30. Hotels, cafes, restaurants, ete. .. . 76,798 45451 21,049 21,795
31. Other trade in food stuffs . - 79,830 [~ 387,616 28,407 34,097
, Trade in clothing & toilet .. . 8,269 1,484 2,303 1,417
33 Furniture .. . 2,436 711 677 1,094
34. Trade in building materials .. . 2,614 122 890 336
35, ,, means of transport .. .. 7,689 503 2,086 544
86. ,, fuel .. .. 16,917 9,266 6,219 7,321
37, ,, articlesof luxury e .. 8,444 4,669 3,382 6,336
38, ,, othersorts .. .. .. 1,41,151 45,625 37,839 31,194
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TO OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD.

STATE HyDERABAD CITY

To&lp?sé‘gg{i & Earners Working Dependents Tolt)z':\alp?: 5:3;2 &
Males Females Males Females Males | Females Males Females
22,74,532 | 15,01,585 14,205 2,784 5,061 8,117 19,266 10,901
68,148 31,233 356 28 805} - 101 1,161 129

607 170 17 .. ve .. 17 .

19,843 8,038 227 . . - 227 e
1,28,893 65,170 909 182 570 409 1,479 501
8,324 1,876 241 | &1 94 53 835 100
87,514 15,615 1,981 277 386 855 2,367 632
80,173 9,675 062 105 339 132 1,201 287
25,812 18,321 359 170 141 92 500 262
10,966 8,040 | - 180 20 ™ 56 257 76
17,316 7,584 3,194 487 681 040 3,875 1,127
1,77,478 84,142 5,398 840 1,379 1,262 7,77 2,102
676 76 83 16 24 20 107 a6
14,107 6,228 761 142 122 146 883 288
2,671 75 710 3 183 18 893 21
243 3 168 . 26 3 104 ft
29,664 15,305 2,032 710 549 718 2,581 1,423
8,397 1,605 123 17 19 28 142 45
1,384,756 61,210 18,491 3,005 2,820 3,006 16,311 6,011
59,704 36,994 6,600 685 404 2,449 7,004 2,514
3,481 49 627 14 66 32 1,293 46
17,054 2,791 1,242 124 481 128 1,723 252
1,308 104 861 84 143 20 1,004 104
27,148 11,415 1,415 141 396 207 1,811 348
5,610 3,055 463 16 181 95 644 111
6,027 | 2,767 1,990 205 829 516 2,819 721
1,887 937 203 . 27 61 565 824 82
5,452 9,710 422 44 70 365 492 409
839 60 8431 .84 54 22 897 56
07,847 67,246 2,585 .- 176 686 411 3,271 587
1,08,237 71,718 6,028 CTe 1,251 1,338 7,279 2,117
10,512 2,901 1,184 118 289 165 1,478 283
3,113 1,905 598 58 73 55 671 118
3,504 458 244 14 62 40 3806 54
9,775 1,047 863 49 213 89 1,076 138
23,1386 16,687 758 79 214 540 067 619
11,826 11,005 4,003 213 1,370 785 5,873 998
1,78,990 76,818 1,757 359 953 1,177 2,610 1,536
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE

SraTe
Occupation Earners Working Dependents
Males Females Males Females
Public Force.
39, Arr{ly .o .. .. .o 20,518 353 4,235 602
40. Police .. . T . 19,003 856 5,275 1,855
Public Adminisiration.
41. Public Administration .. " .| 58465 3,331 | 20,198 3,625
Professional & Liberal Arts.
42. Religion . .. .. 39,087 11,288 18,998 10,649
43, Law .. .o ve .. 4,372 88 1,135 15
44, Medicine . .o .. 5,624 2,526 1,793 2,014
45, Instruction . . .. 6,794 2,064 2,200 1,437
46. Letters, arts, & science other than 41 .. 9,434 8,320 4,144 1,929
Miscellaneous,
47, Persons living on their income . . .o 12,012 3,341 3,135 3,205
48. Domestic service .. o oo 2,14,425 1,12,347 65,016 82,701
49. Insufficiently described occupation .. 65,879 35,987 31,027 38,122
Unproduciive.
50. Inmates of Jails, Asylums and Alms Houses. .. ‘e 3,877 665
51, Beggars and vagrants . . 52,889 48,154, 10,594 18,058
52. Procurers and prostitutes . . 1,214 4,796 685 4,599
53, Other unclassified non-productive industries. 1,881 705 936 540
: Males  Females
Total earners in the State .o .. 82,62,208 15,61,674
Total working dependents . .. 987,412  9,91,220
Total non-working dependents. .. .. 81,20,390 45,183,242

Total .. 78,70,010 70,66,138

Note.—* The difference between earner and working dependent is that the latter works but
earner and so is the son who works in
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TO QCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD.—(concld.)

StaTE Hyperasap City
Total Earners & - . Total Earners &

Dependents Earners Working Dependents Dependents
Males Females Males Females Males Females Males | Females
24,735 955 12,932 174 1,825 237 14,257 441
24,278 2,711 4,134 266 972 454 5,106 720
78,663 6,956 15,984 1,010 6,365 1,996 22,349 8,006
58,085 21,937 1,457 709 932 339 2,389 1,048
5,507 103 702 19 236 12 938 81
7,417 4,540 2,186 1,067 860 838 3,052 1,905
8,994 3,501 1,861 839 858 710 2,719 1,549
13,578 5,249 - 3,382 1,036 1,467 429 4,849 1,465
)
14,247 6,554 6,545 1,906 1,138 2,178 7,681 4,084
2,70,441 | 1,95,138 18,878 10,291 5,292 7,844 24,170 18,135
96,006 74,019 10,413 2,900 4,997 6,272 15,410 9,171
3,877 665 . o 1,359 81 1,859 81
63,488 66,212 8,205 1,061 641 2,161 3,035 4,122
1,899 9,305 |- 166 652 42 807 208 1,049
2,817 1,245 1,275 | 236 522 127 1,797 363

does not receive any wage, ¢.¢., 3 woman who does housework is a working dependent but not an
the field but does not earn separate wages.” .
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO

ATRAF-I-BALDA

Occupation Earners Working Dependents
Males Females Males Females
Production of Raw Malerials.
1, Pasture and Agriculture . .o 74,940 52,758 21,708 32,640
2, Fishing and Hunting . . 2,508 424 1,394 441
Ezxploitation of Minerals.
3. Metallic Minerals ..
4, Non-metallic Minerals
Industry.
5. Textiles . . 4,439 1,981 1,880 2,180
6. Hides and Skins, etc . “ 135 67 100 125
7. Wood .. . . 848 334 282 292
8. Metal .. .. ‘e . 495 233 307 208
9. Ceramics .. . .. .. 446 291 166 252
10. Chemical Products .. . 89 33 33 18
11, Food Industries .. . 613 330 233 293
12. Industries of Dress & Toilet .. 5,226 2,412 2,061 2,285
13. Furniture Industries .. 14 6 5 6
14. Building Industries 130 76 40 25
15, Construction of Means of Transport 131 | 31 73 16
16. Production & Transmission of Physical Force 6 o .. et
17. Miscellaneous and Undefined Industries 651 419 548 564
T'ransport.
18, Transport by Water .. . 12 6 4 2
19 9 ’ oad ‘e . 770 533 224 178
Ra 1. .. . 273 291 64 126
21 . Post Oﬁice, Telegraph & Telephone . 40 . 19 }
Trade.
22, Banks, Estabt. of Credits, Exchange &
Insurance 209 13 158 7
23. Brokerage Commlsslon & L‘hport 16 . 12 .
24, Trade in Textiles .. 1,227 418 866 385
25, o Skins & Leather and Furs 606 885 389 582
26. Trade in Wood .. 250 367 165 290
27. ,, » Metals .. 55 31 33 20
28. ,, , Pottery, Bricks, Tiles, etc. 1,010 785 358 812
29, Trade in Chemical Products 14 .. 6 .
80. Hotels, Cafes, Restaurants, ete, 716 668 470 688
81, Other Trade in Food Stuffs 5,844 2,285 2,398 2,055
32. Trade in Clothing & Toilets 423 210 260 237
83, ., » Furniture 15 . 4 e
84, ,, , Building Materials 64 2 46 3
85. ,, s Means of Transport 778 5 396 18
36, ,, , Fuel 2,680 2,845 843 956
87. . s Articles of Lumlry 406 1,381 253 1,642
38. , , Other Sorts 4,407 1,846 1,609 752
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD.—(contd.)

ATRAF-1-BALDA WARANGAL
Total Earners & . Total Earners &
Dependents Earners Worknr:g Dependents Dependents _
Males Females Males Females Males Females Males Females
1,06,648 85,398 | 1,97,227 94,856 26,183 11,850 | 2,28,410 | 1,08,506
3,802 865 5,202 6,371 - 389 487 5,541 6,858
. ve 20 3 6 .o 26 3
. . 6,047 2,015 3,470 3,679 10,417 5,794
6,319 4,161 8,143 4,049 1,990 817 10,183 4,866
235 192 842 114 124, (14 406 181
1,130 626 4,866 1,991 832 397 5,608 2,388
802 441 2,900 828 605 348 3,505 1,176
612 543 2,851 2,108 307 634, 3,158 2,187
122 51 162 24 72 24 234 48
846 623 1,335 595 388 327 1,728 912
7,287 4,607 7,163 8,661 1,138 1,181 8,200 4,842
19 12 14 ‘e 12 . 26 .
170 101 749 24 247 29 996 53
204 47 83 ve 52 . 135 .e
[ .o . . . .. o
1,299 983 1,573 674 320 117 1,893 791
16 8 20 .e . . 20 .
994 711 6,828 439 288 27 7,061 466
837 417 | 1,308 1,236 300 15 1,608 1,251
59 ‘e 265 ‘e 23 . 288 .
362 20 | 141 .o 4 . 145 .
28 |, ‘e 24 . . . 24 |- .o
2,093 803 695 232 130 35 825 267
995 1,467 463 5 120 . 683 5
415 657 436 135 12 41 448 176
88 51 24 ve 2 . 26 ‘e
1,363 1,657 112 836 e 123 112 459
20 .. 15 ’e .o ‘e 15 .
1,186 1,356 13,079 2,955 860 65 18,985 8,020
8,242 4,330 3,117 540 258 41 8,375 581
683 447 175 53 2 28 17 81
19 .e 61 ‘e .o ‘e 61 .
110 5 45 5 .o . 45 5
1,174 23 738 24 38 1 76 25
- 3,528 8,801 376 345 ve 62 376 407
659 3,023 81 440 35 a7 116 507
6,018 2,598 13,411 2,339 484 279 18,895 2,618
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO

ATRAF-1-
Occupation Earners Working Dependents
Males Fenales Males Females
Public Force.
39, Army .. . . o 82 .. 21 .
40. Police .. . - . 1,641 .. 119
Public Administration.
41, Public Administration . 1,206 26 430 79
Profession & Liberal Arts.
42. Profession of Religion . 492 146 245 106
43. ”» s  Law .., . 59 . 28 .
44, . s  Medicine .. 275 230 145 305
45, »» , Instruection 1,411 297 440 176
46, Profession of Letters, Arts & Science other
than 41 e 191 115 100 196
Miscellancous. ‘
4'7. Persons living on their own income 8,978 1,020 1,507 705
48. Domestic Service .. .. 6,635 2,579 3,790 1,495
49. Insufficiently defined Occupatxon . 800 695 293 570
Unproductive.
50, Inmates of Jails, Asylums and Alms Houses. oy ‘e 19 .
51. Beggars and Vagrants . . 1,562 1,029 1,093 586
52. Procurers and Prostitutes 210 677 145 444
58, Other unclassified and non—productlve
industries . . 165 422 876 353
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD.—(contd.)

BaLpa ‘ i WARANGAL
Total Earners & . Total Earners &
Dependents Earners Workm‘g Dependents Dependents

Males Females Males Females Males Females Males Females
103 . 162 51 k{V] .e 282 51
1,641 | 119 674 54 66 8 740 57

1,636 105 3,152 .o 141 ve 3,293 ve
37 252 2,931 1,669 362 150 8,203 1,819
87 .o 80 6 10 . 90 (]
420 535 680 186 45 27 725 213
1,851 473 537 276 56 10 593 286
291 311 207 212 43 19 250 231
5,485 1,725 257 211 3 39 260 250
10,425 4,074 11,029 5,539 508 944 11,537 6,483
1,003 1,265 412 4,892 o 215 412 5,107
.e 19 .o .e 176 86 176 © 86
2,615 1,615 4,826 5,953 212 919 4,538 6,812
855 1,121 60 185 58 376 118 561

541 5 111 . - . 111 .
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CLASSIFICATION OF

Karnmvacar
Qccupation Earners Working Dependents
Males Females Males Females
Production of Raw Material,
1. Pasture and agriculture Ve | L7463 | 1,15,741 18,138 23,807
2. Fishing and hunting .. . 9,313 3,201 1,755 731
Exploitation of Minerals.
3. Metallic minerals .. o e . o o o
4, Non-metallic minerals . e .o o o e
Industry.
5. Textiles e . .. 26,530 9,627 6,804 1,202
6. Hides, skins, ete. .. .. .. 96 . ‘e ..
7. Wood .. .. .. .. 3,043 1,354 532 597
8, Metals .. ‘e 4,628 2,547 559 513
9, Ceramics . .o .. 1,185 1,282 140 623
10. Chemical Products .. . 169 221 50 .
11, Food industries .. e . 822 542 132 163
12, Industries of dress and toilet .. . 22,436 11,227 2,056 4,110
13, TFurniture industries o . 10 o e e
14, Building industries . 498 46 47 -
15, Construction of means of transport e 24 . 3 .
16, Production and transmission of physical
force . . . .. e
17, Miscellaneous and undeﬁned mdustmes o 7,027 2,994 1,738 1,083
Transport,
18, Transport by water o .. 246 T 35 .
19, Do road . .. 7,626 1,584 1,014 897
20, Do rail e 3,512 2,183 166~ 448
21, Post, telegraph and telephone - 86 .. 28 ..
Trade.
22, Banks, establishment of credit exchange ..
and insurance .. . 140 26
28, Brokerage, commigsion and export Y R .. o v
24, Trade in textiles .. . 1,265 316 26 12
25. Trade in skins, leather, furs, etc. Ve 26 . 3 .
* 26, Do wood .. . . 30 58 .. 82
27. Do metals . .. 27 4 8 .
28, Do  pottery, bricks and tlles . 339 736 75 416
29, Trade in chemical products . 18 . . e
30, Hotels, cafes and restaurants, ete. . 13,105 | 7,736 1,887 1,532
81, Other trade in food stuifs . . 7,570 4,471 787 501
82. Trade in clothing and toilets .. . 758 32 136 11
LEP Do  furniture . . 35 .. .e .
34, - Do  building materials .. . 50 14 . .
85, Do  means of transport .. . 143 18 10 3
86, Do fuel .. e . 34 246 10 76
37, Do  articles of luxury .. . 83 167 10 49
38, Do 'Other sorts .. .e 7,182 1,916 1,089 312
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD.—{contd.)

ADILABAD
Total Earners & . Total Earners &
Dependents Earners Working Dependents Dependents
Males Females Males l Females Males Females Males Females
1,95,601 | '1,39,548 84,657 55,819 18,971 16,057 1,083,628 71,876
11,068 3,932 6,153 1,562 2,965 884 9,118 2,448
.o ve 75 on 80 61 105 61
.. .e 1,260 355 889 499 1,649 854
33,334 10,829 4,723 2,039 843 487 5,506 2,526
3,575 2,951 1,574 722 347 281 1,921 1,003
5,187 3,060 1,305 956 214 30 1,519 986
1,325 1,905 353 574 83 176 436 750
219 221 372 12 30 6 402 18
954 705 537 39| 95 (i} 632 45
24,492 15,330 6,938 1,50 985 641 7,923 2,147
10 . 6 . ‘e . 6 ‘e
545 46 901 50 10 30 911 80
24 3 39 .e 10 ve 39 10
8,765 | 4,077 "s19 156 182 189 051 | - 295
246 35 159 58 30 15 189 ki)
8,640 1,931 1,826 359 201 152 2,027 511
3,678 2,681 1,080 821 1,334 258 1,414 579
86 28 136 ‘e 48 . 136 48
140 26 128 29 46 12 174 41
e ‘e 51 e ve .. 51 ‘e
1,391 828 707 315 828 210 1,035 525
26 3 310 112 125 k(] 435 188
30 90 600 101 211 152 811 253
a5 4 15 12 4 8 19 15
414 1,152 18 39 28 187 46 176
18 .o 5 .o ‘e o 5 .o
14,992 9,268 4,001 6,478 1,387 2,260 5,428 8,738
8,357 4972 | 2,032 3,884 1,257 2,914 3,289 6,798
894 43 695 ‘e 386 H] 1,081 3
85 .o , 10 40 8 75 18 115
50 14 40 .o 5 ve 40 5
153 21 163 8 81 4 194 12
44 322 5,067 8,365 1,850 1,505 . 1,617 4,870
93 216 35 362 384 178 69 540
8,221 2,228 14,334 8,409 1,471 1,908 15,805 10,317
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO

KARIMNAGAR
Occupation Earners Working Dependents
Males Females | Males Females
Public Force.
89, Army .. . . . 10 . 5 .
40. Police .. .e .e e 3876 19 97 60
Public Administration.
41, Public administration e .. 2,376 159 31 224
Profession and Liberal Arts. .
ra
42. Religion .. .. .. 1,625 1,142 255 525
43. Law .. .. .. . 68 . . .
44, Medicine - . .. 207 106 34 1
45, Instruction . 211 56 10 .
46. Letters, arts and sc1ences other than4l .. 333 236 152 63
Miscellaneous.
47, Persons living on their income . . 49 11 e e
48. Domestic service .. .. 19,020 7,66 1,226
49, Insufficiently described occupatxon . 865 703 409 919
313
Unproductive.
50. Inmates of jails, asylums and alms houses . .. 33| ..
51. Beggars and Vagrants . . 5,260 2,524 . 587 753
52. Procurers and prostitutes . 21 . 210 15 .
58. Otherunclassified non-productive mdustrles 67 43 6 27

c.
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD.—{conld.)

ADILABAD
Total Earners & . Total Earners &
Dependents Earners Working Dependents Dependents
Males Females Males Females |- Males Females Males | Females
|

10 5 269 . 222 . 269 222
473 1. 79 839 .16 492 40 1,331 56
2,407 384 2,783 857 1,024 . 150 8,157 507
1,880 1,687 2,373 370 158 117 2,581 487

68 .e 84 ‘e 25 .e 109 .
241 107 187 48 21 4 208 52
221 56 143 © 114 47 88 190 202
485 299 238 62 93 72 381 134
49 11 175 39 61 20 236 59
20,246 8,785 8,468 5,894 2,879 617 11,347 6,011
774 1,016 1,591 2,084 634 1,432 2,225 3,510
33 .. ! .e .o w5 18 75 18
5,847 3,277 3,231 3,636 868 726 4,094 4,362
86 210 22 228 170 41 192 269

ki 70 .e .s .e . .e .
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO

MEDAK
Occupation Earners Working Dependents
Males Females Males Females
Mepax
Production of Raw Materials,
1. Pgst!.lre and Agriculture . . 92,189 38,602 21,587 28,417
2, Fishing and Hunting e .. 4,168 3,196 252 508
Euzploitation of Minerals.
8, Metallic minerals ,. . . .. . . o
4, Non-metallic minerals . o ‘e . . .
Industry.
5, Textiles . s . 4,895 3,466 1,159 403
6. Hides, skins, etc. .. e .. 121 59 63 31
7. Wood .. ‘e . - 2,661 484 1,000 531
8. Metals . .e .. 519 101 560 82
9, Ceramics . .. . 1,391 588 298 1,049
10. Chemical products . . 1,795 619 641 1,270
11.. Food industries .. e . e 1,278 270 496 488
12. Industries of dress and toilet .. .. 17,058 7,018 9,534 6,526
13, Furniture industries e .. 75 . 26 28
14, Building industries . 124 11 34 27
15. Construction of means of transport .. 61 . ‘ 9 ..
16. Production and transmission of physical
force . 2 o . .
17. Miscellaneous and undefined industries .. 186 126 127 208
Transport,
18. Transport by water . .. o . . .
19. Do road e .. 7,215 1,991 8,346 3,483
20, Do rail . 3,409 224 1,588 286
21. Post, telegraph and telephone serviee .. 150 . 81 .
Trade.,
22. Banks, establishment of eredit, exchange ‘
and insurance .. o 515 51 4 .
23.. Brokerage ‘commission and export e 8 . o ..
24, “Trade in textiles .. e 208 49 45 16
25, Do  skins, leather and furs .. 316 63 58 28
26, Do wood .. . . 65 27 27 16
27, Do metals .. . 168 31 14 18
28, Do  pottery, bricks and tiles o 274 384 210 191
29. Do chemical products .. . 15 . . .
80, Hotels, cafes and restaurants .. .. 10,671 5,838 4,408 909
31. Other trade in food stuffs .. . 1,012 560 236 292
32. Trade in clothing and toilet artlcles o 829 ( - 5 5 20
83. Trade in furniture o 129 13 28 21
34, Do building materials .. . 12 . . ..
85. Do  means of transport .. o 346 14 1 28
8. Do fucl .o .. .. fg; 1?2 g; ’%
87. Do articles of lux .. .
38, Do  othersorts s - e 15,016 8,532 5,904 2,101
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD.—(contd.)

286

NizaMABAD
Total Earners & : Total Earners &
Dependents E‘“’?“‘“‘ Working Dependents Dependents
Males Females Males Females Males Females Males Femaleg
1,13,726 | 67,010 | 76,998 | 46,708 | 24,419 | 81,005 | 1,001,417 | 77803
4,320 3,704 7,572 532 1,850 160 9,422 692
6,054 3,860 4,166 3,319 1,579 1,427 5,745 4,846
184 90 . . . . .. >
3,661 1,015 1,004 434 707 579 1,711 1,013
1,079  183| . 298 27 109 920 407 17
1,689 1,837 1,916 581 582 501 2,498 1,082
2,436 | . 1,889 138 19 16 60 154 e
1,774 758 488 200 211 208 699 408
26,592 | 13,544 7,218 1,407 8,257 1,199 [ 10475 2606
101 28 17 . v . 17 o
158 28 1,226 123 485 572 1,m1 "695
61 9 27 . 19 . 27
19
313 424 1,222 630 212 418 1,434 1,048
15561 | a47s | a7vr|  L018[ 1,250 675 | 6,027 | Tggg
4,097 510 1,363 1,110 628 262 1,991 1.362
150 31 28 v 14 . 28 ey
610 51 49 . 20 . 49 20
8 . 12 . o ! ve 12
343 65 345 126 210 ™ 555 203
874 91 127 . 40 e 127 40
92 43 35 79 22 44 57 129
182 49 49 51 18 20 67 pi
484 575 30 372 14 486 44 85
15 . .. . . .. .. 8
15,079 8,747 4,642 2,484 2,001 2,521 6,643 Y
1,248 852 1,045 5,816 841 1,871 1,886 2'325
334 25 141 15 10 23 151 88
157 34 4 . v . 4
12 e 55 29 30 36 85 .
347 42 | o .. 0| ., 17 65
295 94 320 117 180 150 350 .
181 188 126 129 102 386 228 §67
20,920 10,633 | 11,020 3,558 3,495 5,609 | 14525|. o 1(1”5,
. ’
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO

MEeDAK

Occupation Earners Working Dependents

Males | Females | Males | Females

Public Force.
39, Army .. . . . 1,041 . 62 .

40, Police .. . . o 960 16 220 35

Public Adminisiration.

41, Public administration . .. 1,524 . 245 67
Profession and Liberal Arls,

42, Profession of religion . . 2,057 664 878 | . 363

48, Do law . .. 84 . . .

44, Do medicine . . 226 46 45 24

45, ‘Do instruction . 151 28 50 22

46. Letters, arts, and sciences other than 4.1 . 216 o o 193
Miscellaneous.

47, Persons living on their own income “ 99 87 13 29

48, Domestic sexvice ,. . 19,261 18,551 3,918 5,215

49. Ingufficiently defined occupatlon . 8,495 2,706 2,984 4,549
Unproduciive.

B0. TInmates of jails, asylums and alms houses . . ki 15

51, Beggars and vagrants .o .e 2,340 9,358 433 450

52, Procurers and prostitutes .. 23 382 17 134

53, Other unclagsified non-productive industries .o Ve . .
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD.—(conid.)

NizaMABAD -
Total Earners & , : Total Earners &

dependents Earners Working Dependents Dependents

Males Females Males | Females Males Females Males Females
,
1,041 62 601 ' ki 125 43 726 50
1,180 51 505 75 115 10 620 85
1,769 87 1,310 10 2,755 471 4,065 481
2,435 1,027 315 46 157 29 472 5
84 ‘e 215 .e 5 .o 215 5
271 70 111 a7 7 20 118 87
201 50 238 34 81 2 294 61
216 193 168 29 37 26 203 55
|

112 66 16 8 4 ve 20 8
23179 | 28,766 7,618 6,460 4,871 8,059 12,489 9,519
11,479 7,255 1,782 412 598 679 2,880 1,001
77 15 .. . 2| .. .. 20
2,178 9,808 1,051 am 502 531 1,553 808
40 516 16 280 Jé 149 82 429
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO

NALGONDA

Occupation ' Earners Working Dependents

Males Females Males Females

Production of Raw Materials,

1. Pasture and agriculture . ..| 1,50,154 90,742 | 26,891 30,172

2. Fishing and hunting .. . 1,950 448 |~ 482 720
Exploitation of Minerals. '
8. Metallic minerals .. . .. . . .. .
4. Non-metallic minerals . o “ .. .. .
Industry. .

5. Textiles e . .. 8,812 7,363 2,505 2,438

6. Hides, skins, ete. .. e e 1,989 215 1,500 110

7. Wood .. cae .. . 2,880 964 719 180

8. Metals . e .. .. 2,846 96 811 19

9, Ceramics o .o 2,837 1,085 979 572
10, Chemical products etc . o 184 129 36 28
11, Food industries .. . 1,161 290 992 144
12. Industries of dress and tmlet . e 18,680 6,344 13,507 3,066
13, Furniture industries . . 56 . 23 o
14. Building Industries . 1,124 204 265 103
15. Construction of means of tra.nsport . 11 . 9 .

16. Production and transmission of physical |

force e o . . .
17. Miscellaneous and undeﬁned 1ndustr1es .. 2,610 901 672 177
Transport.

18, 'Transport by water e .. 3,025 162 1,945 70
19, Do road ’e . 4,021 646 1,824 368
20, Do rail . . 60 104 251 847
21. Post, telegraph and telephone . 30 . 5 ..

Trade.
22, Banks, establishments of credits, ex- .
change and insurance . ‘e 450 60 150

23. Brokerage commission and export . . o o .
24. Trade in textiles .. .. 1,612 826 415 431
25, Do  skins, leathér and furs e 250 201 120 122
26, Do  wood .. .. . 27 3 9 12
27. Do  metal .. .. 28 16 20 2
28, Do  pottery, bricks and tlles o 1,079 562 125 © o137
29. 'Trade in chemical products .. o 55 - 2 ..
30, Hotels, cafes, restaurants, ete. .. 12,720 9,842 3,890 4,976
81. Other trade in food stufis . .. 1,195 1,252 527 451
82. 'Trade in clothing and toilet .. . 741 322 11 79
83. Do furniture . o 328 41 73 39
34, Do  building materials .. . 400 . 166 .
35, Do  means of transport ..- . 1,207 140. 325 57
36, Do fuel . . e 328 165 156 132
87, Do  articles of luxury .. . 201 173 42 196

a8, Do  other sorts e . 10,051 2,104 2,823 1,135
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD,—(contd.)

MAHBUBNAGAR
Total Earners & . Tota)l Earners &

Dependents Earners Working Dependents Dependents
Males Females Males Females Males Females Males Females
1,77,045 | 1,20,914 | 1,22,185 | 71,279 23,392 12,811 | 1,45,527 84,090
2,432 1,168 4,356 1,826 1,298 840 5,654 1,666
11,317 9,801 10,602 2,828 2,255 1,242 12,857 3,070
3,489 325 32 121 - 6 11 88 93
_ 8,599 1,144 1,895 581 356 647 2,251 1,228
3,657 115 1,056 242 162 173 1,218 415
8,816 1,657 1,581 865 271 369 1,852 1,234
220 157 v 287 45 44 48 331 93
2,158 434 1,389 484 263 339 1,652 823
27,187 9,400 5,740 1,427 818 554 6,558 1,081

79 e kkd . 10 . 87 ..
1,389 807 760 75 186 89 946 164

20 . 56 e 20 . 76 ve

.. ” 27 . 3 30 .
3,282 1,078 1,238 286 246 149 1,484 435
3,970 232 1,087 261 365 295 1,402 556
5,345 1,014 11,288 1,915 3,453 4,233 14,601 7,148
311 951 879 115 145 144 524 259

85 C e 75 . 22 e 97 ‘e
600 60 968 441 41 49 1,009 490

e ve 3 . . ‘e 8 .
2,027 1,257 53 61 e 20. 53 81
370 828 151 38 72 21 223 54
30 15 462 150 88 ke 550 221
48 18 21 4 5 . 26 4
1,204 699 61 136 17 58 78 194

57 . 3 .. . . 3 ..
16,610 14,818 6,922 5,056 2,346 1,07 9,208 6,063
1,722 1,703 4,472 2,696 833 449 5,305 8,045
752 401 508 162 211 201 804 363
401 80 3908 199 168 97 566 296

566 ‘e 21 e .. e 21 ..
1,632 197 424 103 68 102 492 205
484 197 . 681 301 156 273 837 574
243 369 698 244 198 153 806 397
12,874 3,239 8,310 1,540 588 269 8,808 1,800
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO

NaLGONDA

Occupation Earners Working Dependents

Males Females Males Females

Public Force.
39. Army .. .o . ool 565 .e 470 125
40, Police ,. ve . .. 1,079 e 929 75
Public Administration. -
41, Public administration . .. 5 10 155 .

Professions and Liberal Aris.

42, Profession of religion . .e 3,682 1,641 1,291 606
43. Do law o . 63 . . .
44, Do medicine o . 66 143 16 144
45. Do instruction 78 39 13 3
46. Letters, arts and sciences other than (41) 280 100 80 57
Miscellaneous,
47. Persons living on their income . . 86 . 2 10 .
48. Domestic service .. o 19,448 14,524 2,658 8,992
49, Tosufficiently defined occupatlon . 2,200 9,353 672 7,636
Unproductive.
50. Inmates of jails, asylums and alms houses . . 212 .o
51. Beggars and vagrants . .. 5,371 2,105 532 186
52. Procurers and prostitutes - 210 666 11 821

53. Other unclassified non-productive mdUStnes N . . ..
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD,~(contd.)

MAHBUBNAGAR
Total Earners & . Total Earners &‘
Dependents Earners Working Dependents Dependents
Males Females Males Females |  Males Females Males Females
1,085 125 419 . 33 . 452 .
2,008 | 75 1,500 27 100 . 1,600 27
160 10 1,904 | 203 295 78 2,199 281
4,973 2,247 2,268 562 1,138 236 3,400 . 798
63 . 298 5 17 3 315 8
82 287 90 84 15 28 105 112
91 42 294 86 40 29 334 65
360 157 65 25 42 ‘ 18 107 41
46 2 101 1 . .. 101 1
22,108 18,516 40,291 12,123 4,442 13,188 15,733 25,311
2,872 16,989 1,686 949 1,038 1,218 8,624 2,167
212 . . . 41 5 41 | - 5
5,802 2,201 6,845 0,099 190 658 7,035 9,662
221 1,487 52 862 "o 105 . 52 467
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO

i

AURANGABAD
Occupation Earners I Working Dependents
Males Females ‘ Males Females
Production of Raw Materials,
1. Pasture and agriculture . . 98,704 39,325 84,654 39,426
2. TFishing and hunting ‘e . 538 727 258 634
Ezxploitation of Minerals,
8. Metallic minerals .. ‘e .. .. . . .
4. an-metallic minerals . . 125 18 39 19
Industry,
5. Textiles ) .. .. . 1,307 594 1,585 696
6. Hides, skins, ete. .. .. .. 360 292 136 90
7. Wood .. e n . 1,121 297 347 205
8. Metals .. ve . 637 158 226 73
9, Ceramics . . 591 1,051 446 365
10. Chemical products, etc. .. - 836 64 92 12
11. Food industries .. : .. 788 348 251 267
12. Industries of dress and toﬂet .. . 8,564 1,518 3,575 1,599
13. Furniture industries .. e 24 .e 4 .
14, Building industries . 348 432 41 325
15. Construction of means of transport . 202 . 46 ..
16. Production and transmission of physical
force - 5 .. .e .
17. Miscellaneous and undeﬁned mdustnes . 1,033 462 509 161
Transport.
18. Transport by water ‘e e 166 27 42 56
19. Do road .e .o 7,293 5,139 4,717 575
20. Do rail . . 2,586 840 - 346 260
21. Post, telegraph and telephone » . 157 . 45 ..
Trade.
22, Bauks, establishment of credit, exchange
and insurance .. e 1,452 252 504 87
23. Brokerage, coramission and export . 56 .2 . .o
24, Trade in textiles .. . 642 210 322 328
25. Do  skin, leather and furs . 172 64 96 84
26. Do  wood . ‘e .. 156 32 27 61
217, Do metals .. . 121 72 62 76
28, Do  pottery, bricks and tlles . 54 168 7 249
29, Do  chemical products .. ° . 120 e 18 Ve
80. Hotels, cafes and regtaurants . .. 863 1,043 281 606
81. Other trades in food stuffs .. .o 4,784 2,541 2,291 3,539
82, Trade in clothing and toilet articles .s 586 122 140 |. 128
33, Do furpiture . .. 102 64 40 138
34, Do  building materials .. . 152 50 56 64
85. Do  means of transport .. o 472 69 169 98
86. Do fuel . .. .. 141 145 26 166
87. Do  articles of luxury .. . 89 66 29 81
88, Do  articles of other sorts . 5,738 954 4,929 2,623
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD,.~(contd.)

BaIR
Total Earners & . Total Earners &
Dependents Earners Working Dependents Dependents
Males Females Males Females Males Females Males | Females
1,33,358 78,751 97,754 40,182 48,182 47,425 1,45,936 87,607
796 1,411 1,080 144 554 213 1,634 857
164 87 . . . .o .e .e
2,082 1,290 1,166 368 687 785 1,853 1,153
496 382 . v . .. . “
1,468 592 562 181 86 166 948 347
863 231 691 149 680 155 1,371 304
1,037 1,415 469 124 262 137 731 261
428 76 679 330 386 367 1,065 697
1,039 615 115 75 70 48 185 123
7,139 3,117 2,314 604 1,299 934 3,613 1,538
28 .. . . . . . .
389 57 293 25 285 80 578 105
248 .o 96 . a8 ‘e 184 .
5 . .o . ve .o .. .e
1,542 623 155 150 83 130 238 280
208 83 . . .. .o .e .o
12,010 5,714 631 80 339 a8 970 118
2,932 1,100 228 9 60 152 288 161
202 .o 81 . 17 .o 48 .
1,056 389 708 321 853 156 1,061 477
&6 . 26 o . . 26 ..
964 538 651 815 362 884 1,013 699
268 148 105 53 72 184 177 237
183 93 93 20 16 81 109 .51
188 148 484 241 179 208 863 447
61 417 345 489 142 500 487 005
138 .. 16 .. 2 .. 18 ..
1,144 1,649 1,558 599 194 701 1,752 1,300
7,075 6,080 7,016 2,421 1,446 2,064 8,462 4,485
626 250 884 127 264 148 0848 275
142 202 155 60 43 137 198 197
208 114 127 . 5 90 132 90
641 187 846 15 285 51 1,131 66
167 . 211 161 kg 44 168 205 245
118 147 181 254 60 495 191 749
10,667 3,577 6,636 5,338 1,322 631 7,058 5,069
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TQ

' AURANGABAD
Occupation Earners Working Dependents
Males Females Males Females
Public Force.
39, Army .. . . ol 834 66 1,108 89
40, Police .. . ) ‘e .e 1,461 203 455 396
Public Administration.
41, Public adminigtration .e 6,024 889 2,987 109
Profession and Liberal Arts,
42, Profession of religion ve - 3,269 1,428 2,068 2,152
43, Do law . e - 262 6 78 .
44, Do medicine .. o 163 162 88 206
45, Do instruction 334 145 80 211
46, Letters, arts and sciences other than (41) 1,234 504 584 129
Miscellaneous.
47, Persons living on their income . . 210 45 18 10
48, Domestic service .. T 8,008 4,576 2,510 3,621
49, Insufficiently defined occupatlon o 10,214 8,057 4,955 3,603
Unproductive.
50, Inmates of jails, asylums and alms houses e o 1,093 357
51, Beggars and vagrants o . 3,919 2,374 1,570 2,892
52. Procurers and prostitutes . 156 118 17 228
53. Other unclassified non-productive mdustnes ‘e e . e
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD.—(conid.)

Bam
Total Earners & . Total Earners &
Dependents Earners Working Dependents Dependents
Males Females Males Females Males Females Males Females
4,432 155 40 .o 62 . 102 .
1,916 | - 599 485 . 300 8 785 8
9,011 998 953 . 1,089 23 2,042 23
5,337 3,580 1,704 670 1,328 1,279 3,032 1,047
340 6 405 . 180 .o 585 .
251 268 67 15 8 22 75 37
414 3856 137 4 119 28 256 82
1,818 ! 633 280 62 800 49 580 111
228 55 20 .e 4 3 24 8
10,513 8,197 6,336 6,310 8,970 T, 057 10,806 14,087
15,169 6,660 1,129 1,200 523 678 1,652 1,878
1,093 a5y .. e 68 . 68 -
5,489 5,266 1,897 816 412 1,362 2,309 2,178
178 840 22 142 . 47 22 189
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO

| NaANDED
Occupation Earners Working Dependents
Males Females Males Females
Production of Raw Materials.
1, Pasture and agriculture 75,274 34,353 21,881 30,743
2. Fishing and hunting . 951 788 199 1,321
Eaploitation of Minerals.
8. Metallic minerals. .. . o .. . .. .
4. Non-metallic minerals .. 78 5 31 | 16
Industry.
5, Textiles . . .. 3,856 881 2,192 2,454
6. Hides & skins, etc.. . .. . 157 59 24, 36
7. Wood .. . ve .. 1,731 756 550 248
8, Metals . .. . . 1,465 426 238 622
9, Ceramics . . e 1,579 542 324, 915
10. Chemical products .. . . 988 333 237 722
11, Industries of dress and toilet .. . 3,289 1,536 3,045 3,306
12, Food industry . . 322 140 114 127
18, Furniture industries .y e 31 .. 2 ..
14. Building industries . .. .84 75 24 625
15. Construction of means of transport 88 4 .
16. Production & transmission of physical force . . . .
17. Miscellaneous & undefined industries e 652 214 109 306
Transport.
18. Transport by water N o . .. . X
19, . " road . o . 4,750 1,558 933 2,638
20. . . 289 198 268 252
21! Post, telegraph and telephone .o 164 . 28 .
Trade.
22, Banks, establishment of credit, exchange
and insurance . . 2,101 36 73 3
23. Brokerage commission and export . 41 . 9 .o
24, Trade in textiles .. e . 765 148 324 265
25, ,,  skins & leather . . 189 48 21 39
26. 9 wood .e .. . 174 47 41 48
27. ,  metals .. . .. 62 16 13 18
28. v pottery & bricks . e 150 135 70 187
29, ss chemical products .. e 51 .. 10 e
30. Hotels, cafes and restaurants .. 716 320 140 1,006
31. Other trade in food stuffs . 3,465 2,352 2,219 3,032
32, Trade in clothing and toilet articles 150 35 101 26
83. Trade in furniture . e 182 44 71 168
34, ,,  building materials 36 8 8 12
85. ’ means of transport .. . 502 24 255 10
a6. ,, fuel . e .o 606 151 230 288
a7. »» articles of luxury .. ‘e 203 36 94 199
3s. s other sorts .. ‘e 85 12 .
Public Force.
89. Army .. o o e 199 40 98 70
40. Police .. . . v 1,256 76 269 669




»
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD.—(conld.)

: PARBRANY
Total Earners & : Total Earners &
Dependents Earners Working Dependents Dependents
Males Femalee Males Females Males | Females Males | Females
97,155 85,096 06,226 56,963 31,175 18,601 1,27,401 75,564
1,150 | 2,109 1,158 158 1,412 1,207 2,570 1,360
109 21 18 e 20 6 38 6
6,048 3,385 2,630 899 943 1,364 3,578 2,208
181 95 549 . 184 .. 733 .e
2,281 1,004 1,423 168 567 C40 1,990 208
1,708 1,048 789 58 286 23 1,075 .81
1,903 1,457 1,950 481 879 208 2,329 689
1,225 1,055 1,557 1,028 289 . 884 1,848 1,912
6,334 4,842 2,935 1,272 2,012 1,004 4,947 2,276
436 267 53 69 21 51 4 120
83 .o 12 ’e .e .. 12 ve
108 700 238 80 a8 44 276 4
22 .e 70 e 22 . 92 “e .
761 520 555 632 188 214 748 8468
5,088 4,196 5,181 8,163 2,348 1,947 7,479 10,110
557 440 3,156 . 1,548 1,422 691 4,578 2,289
192 . 3,011 1,527 1,344 658 4,355 2,185
/

2,174 39 1,436 a7 45 5 1,481 42
50 . 12 v ve . 12 .
1,089 408 1,802 841 845 302 2,787 648

210 . 87 27 ve 28 26 55 26
215 95 [} 14 .o 39 6 38
w5 34 50 .4 22 10 72 14
220 222 21 186° 4 3905 25 581
61 . 18 . 2 . 20 ..,
856 1,326 803 222 168 502 769 724
5,684 5,384 3,225 836 720 698 3,045 1,534
161 61 129 18 11 22 140 40
253 212 64 29 15 58 79 87
44 20 28 o 5 o 83| . ..
ki4i 34 17 .4 20 8 197 12
836 439 845 |- 399 299 208 1,144 605
297 285 - 86 39 8 119 44 158
47 .o 8 . 3 . 11 ‘e
297 110 122 . 26 ‘e 148 .e
1,525 745 400 39 200 . 800 39
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO

NANDED
Occupation Earners Working Dependents
Males Females Males | Females
Public Administration,
41. Publie administmtion . e 3,848 45 678 -
. Profession & Liberal Arts,
42, Profession of religion . . 1,559 208 1,093 1,336
4. 5, 5, law .. . 227 25 58 .
4. » s»» medicine Ve 230 30 169 126
45. » ,s instruction .e 264 20 117 15
46, Letters, arts and sciences other than (41) . 875 74 326 16
, Miscellaneous,
47, Persons living on their income . .. 36 2 20 2
48, Domestic service .. e 5,463 4,697 5,354 6,555
49, Insufficiently defined occupatlon .. 6,061 2,073 4,421 3,969
Unproductive.
50, Inmates of jails, asylums & alms houses .. . L 72 20
51, Beggars & vagrants - . 1,086 250 555 441
52, Procurers & pro;titutes . 61 .21 13 330
53, Other unclassified non-productlve industries . . . ‘e
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LI\;ELIHOOD.—-(contd.)

293

PAnrBHANT
Total Earners & . Total Earners &
Dependents Earners Working Dependents Dependents

Males Females Males Females Males Females Males Females
4,526 45 1,985 16 872 129 2,887 145
2,642 1,544 1,618 485 554 367 1,172 852

285 25 544 .e 96 . 640 e
199 156 565 34 184 4 729 a8
881 35 211 4 181 3 3892 17

701 90 204 . 100 .o 804 ‘e
56 4 26 1 18 3 44 4
. 10,817 11,252 6,149 2,104 8,956 4,911 10,105 7,015
10,482 6,042 1,740 605 802 112 2,042 T
72 20 ’e .o 153 18 153 18
1,641 691 1,838 2,058 453 206 1,201 2,262
4 351 12 101 47 82 59 183

e X} 6 . . e 6 “n
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO

GULBARGA

Occupation Earners Working Dependents

Males Females Males Females

Production of Raw Malerials.
1. Pasture and agriculture o .| 1,16,754 81,450 56,893 67,004
2, Fishing and hunting e C e 845 440 676 88
Ezxploitation of Minerals.
8. Metallic minerals. .. . . 267 32 178 69
4. Non-metallic minerals . . 3,782 501 2,631 839
Industry.
6. Textiles .. .. - 3,136 2,756 964 568
6. Hides and skins .. o . 325 . 84 ..
7. Wood .. .o .. .. 551 316 318 104
8, Metals .. . . . 1,246 179 890 83
9. Ceramics . . S . 1,089 250 296 180
10, Chemieal produets .. . e . 329 701 85 216
11, Food industries . . . 590 117 154, 10
12. Industries of dress and toilets .. . 5,726 1,650 1,299 803
18. Furniture Industries o ‘e 24 .. 4 .o
14, Building Industries . 1,229 876 586 132
15. Construction of means of tmnsport 195 4 31 3
18. Production & transmission of physical foree 6 . . ..
17. Miscellaneous & undefined industries .. 1,401 287 612 256
: .
Transport.
18. Transport by water . . 305 e 426 160
19. » s road . . 4,717 264 5,828 1,152
20, rail .. . 2,170 1,157 1,414 2,418
21, Post telegraph and telephone service . 2,014 1,150 1,336. 2,406
Trade.
22, Banks, establishment of credits exchange .
an:l insurance .. . 1,444 140 235 199
28, Brokerage, -commission and export . 27 . 2 ..
24, Trade in textiles .. .. o 3,346 836 821 1,039
25. . skins & leather . .. 262 - 84 o
26. » wood . - .. 57 16 6 40
27. ” metals . .o 27 . 3 o
28, » _ Dottery, bncks and t!les . 140 . 85 - 39 163
29. Trade in chemical products .. e 30 .. 5 .
30. Hotels, cafes and restaurants, ete. . 2,102 459 1,144 2,078
81, Other trade in food stuffs e .. 10,491 8,072 5,871 6,661
82. Trade in clothing and toilet articles . 1,861 260 © 419 315
88. Trade in furniture .. . 224 18 |. 114 124
84, s  building materials .. o 844 e 362 91
85. ,»  eans of transport .. .. 298 12 101 48
86, » fuel . e .. 1,001 235 437 1,498
87. ,»  articles of luxury .. . 932 290 540 848

a8. » other sorts . . 98 . 32 10
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELTHOOD.—(contd.)

' ] OSMANABAD

Total Earners & ’ . Total Earners &
Dependents ..Earners Working Dependents Dependents
Males Females Males Females | Males Females Males Females
1,78,647 1 1,48,454 98,265 34,472 39,909 43,854 | 1,388,174 77,826
1,521_ - 587 499 82 187 213 086 295
445 101 . .. . .. .. .
6,413 1,840 206 .. 8 29 214 29
4,100 3,824 3,519 1,052 1,504 1,179 5,023 2,231
409 . 264 78 115 62 879 140
869 424 1,396 467 1,008 , 857 1,404 824
2,136 262 537 146 | | 406 135 943 281
1,385 430 425 263 298 321 723 584
414 917 833 158 403 140 136 298
744 218 46 81 18 63 64 04
7,025 1,453 3,417 1,387 1,044 2,242 4,461 | 3,579
28 .e : 57 . 5 . 62 .e
1,815 508 497 130 487 162 984 292
2260 7 81 . 20 . 101 .
(] . . .e . e " .o
2,012 543 324 174 414 . 178 738 852
821 160 85 §1 22 269 107 320
10,545 1,418 -8,440 887 1,023 1,431 4,463 2,318
3,584 8,678 9,645 1,746 3,487 8,217 13,032 8,963
3,350 3,556 121 .. 400 . 121 400
1,679 389 808 255 634 16 1,442 271
29 . . . . v . ve
4,167 1,875 1,262 316 323 162 1,585 478
346 X e ) . e . ..
63 56 . 18 . 24 . 42
30 . 3 . 2 ., 1 e
179 168 16 1 29 189 45 366
85 e 5 . . . 5 .
3,386 2,622 380 107 180 119 560 226
15,862 9,783 4,856 958 2,818 1,520 7,174 2,478
2,280 B75 60 ve 27 ‘e 87 e
838 | . 142 24 63 10 98 34 161
1,206 91 12 e 2 .e 14 Ve
399 60 136 . 31 . 187 ..
1,438 1,783 2,480 683 - 1,890 1,121 4,870 1,804
1,472 638 186 49 89 168 275 217
130 S 10 10,264 2,623 1,048 1,662 11,812 4,085
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO

GULBARGA
Occupation Earners Working Dependents
Males Females Males Females
Public Force.
89. Army .o .. .. . 505 15 389 38
40. Police . .. . 2,200 60 300 82
Public Administration.
41, Public administration ee . 6,377 868 1,094 243
Profession & Liberal Arts.
42, Profession of religion . . 5,825 663 2,697 639
43. " s law .. . . 882 21 206 .e
44, " , Mmedicine e e 230 187 7 158
45, v ,» instruction . 291 27 26 33
46. Letters, arts & sciences other than (41 .. 1,284 259 485 474
: chellaneoua.
47. Persons living on their income . . 217 50 144 200
48. Domestic Service .. . 14,084 3,517 . 5,158 4,896
49. Insuﬂiclently defined occupatlon . 2,505 392 1,760 997
Unproductive.
50. Inmates of jails, asylums and alms houses. N T 249 36
51, Beggars & vagraats . T e 3,306 1,366 |- 089 1,636
52. Procurers & prostitutes 131 394 111 877
58. Other unclassified non-productlve industries. 122 . 17 83
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD,.—{contd.)

295

OSMANABAD '
Total Earners & . Total Earners &
Dependents Earners Working Dependents Dependents
Males Females Males Females Males Females Males | Females
594 53 . o . . . .
2,500 |- 142 382 5 141 18 | 523 23
¢
' 7,471 608 2,101 [ 918 50 3,019 56
8,522 1,302 2,518 68 2,592 211 5,110 279
588 21 294 . 76 P 870 .
a07 345 % 54 47 22 119 76
317 60 52 69 04 36 116 105
1,769 733 260 18 140 30. 400 48
421 250 b4 2 26 [ 53 8
19,242 8,413 5,627 2,675 7,627 7,104 13,354 9,679
4,265 1,389 3,333 1,351 2,584 2,208 5,917 38,659
249 a6 . . 53 ‘e 53 .e
4,205 8,002 2,400 1,484 623 1,628 8,032 3,112
242 1,271 28 96 7 151 85 247
139 33 .a ] . ‘e . 4
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO
i

Rarcaur
Occupation ‘ Earners Working Dependents
Males | Females | Males | Females
Production of Raw Malerials.
1, Pasture and agriculture ve | 1,20,974 58,898 87,592 60,267
2. Fishing and hunting o . 2,456 1,064 900 1,002
Exploitation of Minerals. ‘
8. Metallic minerals .. . . 6 3 8 2
4, Non-metallic minerals .. . 397 18 215 89
- Industry.
5. Textiles . . 6,748 1,404 1,425 1,885
6. Hides and skins, etc. Do . 761 120 281 129
7. Wood e . . 881 228 202 38
8, Metals . v .. 616 183 457 191
9. Ceramics ‘e .. 409 254 78 343
10, Chemical products .o . . 261 88 108 112
11, Food industries .. .o . 205 76 114 126
12, Industries of dress & toilets .. . 6,485 2,481 2,485 2,382
13. Furniture industries . o .. 33 e 6 o
14, Building industries .. 1,134 843 322 832
15, Construction of means of transport 116 . 21 o
18, Production & transmission of physical force. .. ‘e . .o
17. Miscellaneous and undefined industries .. 671 562 223 598
Transport.
18. Transport by water.. . . 142 ., 42 79 86
9. road . .. . 8,178 4,021 3,993 6,468
20, rail .. . 2,696 1,159 1,903 2,156
21, Post telegraph & telephone service . 255 1 44 2
Trade.
22. Banks, establishment of credits, exchange
and insurance .. .. 415 38 26 58
28. Brokerage, commission & export, . . . .o
24. Trade in textiles .. . e 2,985 963 1,494 1,565
25, ,, skins,leather & furs .. . 168 54 121 132
26. » wood . . e e 57 18 16 v
7. ” metals . .. 26 . 3 .e
28. . pottery, bncks and tlles . 98 136 26 359
28. ,, chemical products .. . 18 . 4 ..
80. Hotels, cafes and restaurants, ete. . 1,186 1,003 ) 698 1,151
81. Other trade in food stuffs o . 8,977 2,200 3,500 5,567
82* Trade in clothing and toilet .. . 26 . 14 o
33. » furniture .. . e 33 41 4 382 .
34, . building materials .. . 18 .. 2 .
85. ,»  means of transport .. . 292 . 49 .
86, ,,  {fuel . . 156 62 - Kkl 88
87, s  articles of luxury . o 365 818 215 49‘1
38. » other sorts - .. 5,207 1,139 4,170 4,142
Public Force.
\ =
89. Army . e o 60 . 58 .
40, Police e e . 511 . 300 .
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD.—(contd.) 2 9 6
Bipar
Total Earners & * Earners | Working Dependents Total Earners &
Dependents ‘ | Dependents
Males Females Males Femaley Males Females Males Females
1,58,566 | 1,19,160 | 1,090,528 43,104 32,504 | 41,789 | 1,42,027 84,938
3,356 " 2,068 2,915 175 802 563 8,717 738
14 5l .. . .. .. .. ..
612 57 . . . e . ..
8,168 3,289 3,752 1,044 581 . 1,882 4,338 2,926
1,042 249 185 84 108 85 241 99
583 266 466 431 292 258 758 684
1,078 324 1,356 104 1,078 318 2,434 417
487 597 802 341 329 789 1,181 1,080
369 200 217 81 91 172 308 258
319 202 63 56 26 38 89 94
8,970 4,868 7,217 1,695 2,182 3,042 0,399 4,737
39 e V4 .. 5 . ‘ 22 .
1,456 1,875 545 145 227 200 w2 345
137 .e 95 .o 20 o 115 e
“ema|  Lieo| sve|  TTuiss| . am|  Teve|  Tmes | Tagn
221 128 . ‘e .e . . .
12,171 10,489 3,866 1,005 912 440 4,778 1,585
4,698 3,315 4,141 1,460 3,129 4,259 7,270 5,710
- 209 3 L ¢d .. 23 . 100 .
#41 96 1,863 239 180 35 2,048 274
sar0 |  2pes|  ses| ur|  zie|  Tmsz|  Tost|  oee
v 284 186 263 83 187 99 450 182
73 85 103 13 27 380 180 48
29 e 15 . o . 15 e
124 495 86 19 88 186 74 155
22 ‘e 10 .. e 4 10 4
1,884 2,154 769 465 355 308 1,124 833
12,477 7,857 5,211 873 1,654 1,104 6,865 1,977
40 .. 34 5 17 12 51 17
a7 78 40 36 8 49 48 85
20 . 466 . 141 . 607 .
341 v 227 18 54 27 281 45
238 150 118 21 26 28 144 49
580 804 710 402 281 902 991 1,304
9,467 5,281 10,842 1,318 2,201 2,257 13,043 3,576
118 . 87 " 61 .- 148 .
811 " 600 . 200 . 800 .
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CLASSIFICATION OF POPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO

1

Rarceor
‘ Occupation Earners ‘ Working Dependents
Males Females Males Females
Public Administration.
41, Public administration .. Ve 4,047 26 805 4
Profession & Liberal Atts. |
42, Profession of religion .. . 1,781 171 . 1,139 1,259
43, » law .. 321 6 15 .
44, » medicine . . 224 m 18 52
45, ' instruction . 505 56 35 24
46, Letters, arts & sciences other than (41) .. 636 68 111 112
*  Miscellaneous,
47, Persons living on their income .. . 82 68 4
48, Domestic Service .. .e 5411 1,174 2,436 2,323
49, Insufficiently defined occupatlon . 8,020 92 936 612
Unproductive.
50, Inmates of jails, asylums and alms houses. . .o 164 25
51, Beggars & vagrants . .e 2,268 1,370 . 400 1,033
.52, Procurers & prostitutes . 24 124 . 275
53. Other unclassified non- productlve industries 76 . .
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OCCUPATION OR MEANS OF LIVELIHOOD.—(concld.) 2 9 7
Bipar
Total Earners & Earners ' Working Dependents | Total Earners &
Dependents Dependents
Males Females Males Females Males Females Males Females
4,852 | 30 2,058 1 314 2 2,372 13
2,920 1,430 8,613 6;16 2,810 935 6,228 1,581
336 6 284 . 105 e 389 .
242 129 45 20 28 83 73 53
540 80 81 20 ] 22 84 42
747 180 83 Ve 84 43 167 48
150 6 78 9 108 (] 181 16
7,847 4,069 12,204 3,495 4,421 8,851 16,625 11,846
8,956 921 10,183 2,300 3,021 8,060 18,204 5,366
164 25 ‘e oo 18 4 18 4
2,668 2,408 2,885 2,486 539 1,805 3,424 4,881
24 899 . 158 16 142 126 800
76 .o 2 Y . e X}
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CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT SOCIETIES (URBAN AND RURAL) AND THE

NUMBER OF MEMBERS COMPOSING THE SOCIETY.

Exp or 1330 ¥, (1921)

ENp oF 1846 ¥, (1937)

Name of Place T%tal : Tgtal
Rural | Urban nll‘lllen gr of Rural | Urban nuén {)3 rrsof
Societies {Societies (Urbrgn(:r? d Societies |Societies (I?r ];: nim d
Rural) - Rural)

Hyderabad City . 51 3,090 1 166 | 1,12,859
Mahbubnagar 3 . 94 117 24 3,296
Parbhani 124 2 2,942 213 11 4,775
Nalgonda 160 1 3,638 217 27 6,507
Raichur. 57 4 1,549 239 27 7,354
Bir .o 96 . 1,065 181 11 8,320
Bidar .. 16 1 522 121 - 12 3,002
Medak 196 3 3,972 238 23 8,199
Auwrangabad 134 5 3,143 212 18 5,817
Warangal 174 19 3,877 211 41 6,264
Gulbarga 124 8 2,668 285 33 8,725
Atraf-i-Balda 5 . 183 26 2 608
Nander : 97 12 1,875
Paigah Ilakas 71 10 1,936
Nizamabad ‘ 39 17 4,147
Karimnagar 145 40 3,214
Asifabad 84 11 1,698
Osmanabad 49 17 2,302
Total 1,089 94 | 26788 | 2,564 502 | 85,893
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NUMBER OF SCHOOLS AND SCHOLARS,

298

(1910=1319 F.)

(1920=1829 F.)

(1936=1345 F.)

. ) 3 gl R
Name of Institution E Scholars E Scholars| Name of Institution :c:) Scholars
3 8 3
Colleges. Colleges.
English .. 1 44 1 137 | English Colleges .. 1 820
Oriental . 1 12 1 246 | Osmania Colleges .. 8 1,789
Osmania Colleges for
Women . 1 43
Secondary Schaols for ' Secondary Schools for
0y, DBoys, -
English High Schools.| 11| 3,236 14 | 5,053 | English High Schools.]| 18 | 8,274
High Schools . 11} 23815 4 [ 1,960 | OsmaniaHigh Schools| 25 | 14,399
English Middle Combined High
Schools . 33 5,380 48 | 10,633 | Schools . 5 5,190
Vernacular Middle .
Schools . 25 2,927 43 9,083 | Middle Schools .| 114 | 88,878
Secondary Schools for Secondary Schools for
Girls. Girls,
English High Schools. 6 579 8 1,011 { English High Schools. 5 1,797
English Middle Osmania High
Schools . 5 400 9 1,181 | Schools . . 2 642
’ Combined High
Schools . . 1 665
Middle Schools | 18| 8,724
Primary Schools. Primary Schools, -
Primary Schools for Primary Schools for
Boys .. «| 838 | 43,204 | 38,169 |1,55,116 | Boys .. ..|8,729 |2,34,66)
Primary Schools for Primary Schools for
Girls .. | 19| 5103 | 668 | 29,512 | Girls .. .| 687 44,487
Special Schools. Special Schools,
Teachers Training Training Schools for
Schools .o 1 352 3 437 | men ., . 4 196
Teachers Training Training Schools for
Schools for Women, 1 140 4 381 | women . Y 4 1,061
Commerce and Industrial Technica]
Industry . 6 672 8 672 | and orphanage
Engineering . 1 10 1 80 | Schoolsformen ,,| 11| 1,190
Law .. . 3 149 3 575 | Industrial Technjeal
Islamic and Vedie . and orphanage )
Schools ‘e 10 467 v 597 | Schools for women |, 1 140
Other Schools N . 1 7 | Government college
for physical educa-
Total ..|1,032 | 66,104 {38,986 |2,16,583 | tion .. o 1 11
Engineering Schools , 1 35
Law Class . 1 156
Civil Service Class ., 1 7
Dinjyat Schools for
Boys .. o 16 L110
Sanskrit and Vedic
Schools . . i1 164
Adult Schools 89 | 1,436
Depressed Class
Schools . .| 108 8,907
Total ..|4,800 |3,64,252




LIST OF ASSOCIATIONS AND INSTITUTIONS, ETC., EXISTING
IN THE HYDERABAD CITY.

NAME AND ADDRESS.

1. Abmadiya League, Mir Jumla Tank.
2, Agarwal Nava Yuvak Sabha, Charkaman.
8. Andhra Women’s Association, Malakpet.
4. Andhra Central Association, Sultan Bazars.
5. Arya Samaj, Sultan Bazars.
6. Arya Kumar Sabha, Station Road, Nampalli.
7. Arya Samaj, Dhoolpet.
8. Arya Shanti Samaj, Kishen Gunj.
9. Arya Samaj, Shah Ali Bunda.
10. Arya Samaj, Khairatabad.
11, Arya Samaj, Gosha Mahal.
12. Arya Samaj, Karwan Sahuwan,
18. Arya Prem Mandali, Kachiguda.
14. Arya Veer Seva Samathi, Shah Ali Bunda,
15. Arya Shuddhi Sabha, Sultan Bazars.
16. Ahmadiya Young Men’s Association, Afzal Gunj.
17. Adi-Hindu Social Service League, Near Chaderghat Bridge.
18. Anjuman-i-Tahaffuz Huqgoog-ul-Uroob, Mughalpura.
19. Anjuman-i-Ittihadul-Muslimin, Chowk Aspan.
20. Anjuman-i-Afganan, Purani Haweli.
21. Anjuman-i-Taraqqi-e-Adab, Abid Road.
22. Arabs’ Association, Mughalpura.
23. Anjuman-e-Tabligh-e-Islam, Begum Bazars.
24, AdEHindu Swatantra Yuvajana Prarthana Samaj, Easamiya
azars.
25. Anjuman-e-Tanzeem-ul-Muslimin, Kachiguda.
26. Anjuman-e-Arakin Kandan-e-Wala-Jahi, Kachiguda.
27. Anjuman-e-Maashdaran, Sultanpura.
28. Anjuman-e-Miyar-e-Adab, Kachiguda.
29, Arya Vaishya Sangham, Feelkhana.
80. Anjuman-e-Sirajul Khawatin, Khairatabad.
31. Anjuman-e-Vukla, Hanuman Tekdi.
32. 'Anjuman-e-Maavan-e-Tulaba, Adikmet.
83. Aligarh Old Boys’ Union, Hanuman Tekdi.
84, Anjuman-e-Khadim-ul-Muslimin, Bagh Mohiuddin Pasha,
35. Anjuman-e-Rifahul Muslimin, Feelkhana,
86. Anjuman-e-Anis-ul-Guraba, Nampalli.
87. Anath Vidyarthi Griha, Sultan Bazars.
88. Anjuman-e-Mahdivia, Mushirabad.
39. Anjuman-e-Mohammedia, Yakutpura.
40. Anjuman-e-Shamshia, Yakutpura.
41, Anjuman-e-Ansar-ul-Safa, Moghalpura.
42. Anjuman-e-Khuddam-ul-Muslimin, near Mir Alam Bund.
43. Anjuman-e-Murtazavi(Anjuman-e-Mustafavi) near
Mir Alam Bund.
44. Anjuman-e-Majlis-e-Yadgar-e-Milad-un-Nabi, Sultanpura.
45. Anjuman-e-Muslim Naujawanan, Moti Musjid.
46, Anjuman-e-Islamia, Shah Ali Bunda.
47. Anjuman-e-Ahyaul-Marif Nomania, Sultan Shahi.
48. Anjuman-e-Razviya, Mir Chowk.
49. Anjuman-e-Islah-ul-Muslimin, Risala Abdulla,
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NAME AND ADDRESS.

Anjuman-e-Payam-ul-Haq, Chelapura.

. Anjuman-e-Galba-e-Islam, Kagaziguda.

Adara-e-Tafziriya, Saifabad.

Anjuman-e-Ilm-o-Amal, Narainguda.
Anjuman-e-Attiba-e-Unani, Opp. Salar Jung Buildings.
Anjuman-e-Mavidul Khawan, Qazipura,
Anjuman-e-Tibbi.

Anjuman-e-Ittihadul-Muslimin, Sultanpura.

. Anjuman-e-Bahbudul Ahbab, Kotla Alijah.

Anjuman-e-Zardozan, Lad Bazars,

Barbers’ Association, Begum Bazars.

Bhagat Udhar Samaj, Kabutarkhana Qadim.
Brahmo Samaj, Sultan Bazars.

Committee of Sahukars, Begum Bazars.
Co-operative Society, Gosha Mahal.

Committee Akhlaqia, Beroon Yakutpura.
Co-operative Society, Shah Gunj.

Credit Co-operative Building Society, Charkaman.
Economic Association, Naubat Pahad. ’
Gashti No. 53 Committee, Gulbagh, Sultan Bazars, House No. 901,
Hanuman Vyayamshala, Sultan Bazars. -
Hyderabad Congress Committee, Gowliguda.

. Harijan Sevak Sangh, Mushirabad.

Hyderabad Hindi Prachar Sabha, Sultan Bazars.
Hindu Young Men’s Volunteer Corps, Hussaini Alam.

. Hyderabad Social Reform Association, Gowliguda.

Hindi Sabha, Chudi Bazars.
Hyderabad Hereditary Ayurvedic Doctors’ League, Sultan Bazars
Hyderabad Ayurvedic Sangham, Mangalhat.

. Hyderabad Taxi and Bus Owners’ Association, Afzal Gunj.

Indian Christian Association, Sultan Bazars.
Journalists’ Association, Afzal Gunj.

Jagirdars’ Association, Begum Bazars.

Jubilee Union, Kachiguda. .
Jiva Raksha Gyan Pracharak Mandali, Kattalmandi.
Jami-ul-Ilmiya Najaf Ashraf, Mir Chowk.

Karnatak Young Men’s Association, Siddiambar Bazars.
Khaksar Association, Azampura, Malakpet.

Karam Yogi Seva Dal, Gowliguda.

Kanyakubja Nava Yuvak Sabha, Charmahal.

Khatri Maha Sabha, Hussaini Alam.

Kayasth Association, Kotla Ali Jah. )

Karnatak Sangh, Station Road, Nampalli. i
Law Reform Association, (HinduLaw Society) Station Road, Hyd.
Law Class Students’ Union, Troop Bazars.

Marwari Mandal, Hashmathgunj, Sultan Bazars.
Municipal Voters’ Association Sultan Bazars.

Majlis Ulma-e-Deccan, Qazipura.

Muslim Youth League, Mallapalli.

Marwari Mitra Mandal, Hashmathgunj, Sultan Bazars.
Mahila Nava Jivan Mandal, Sultan Bazars.

. Mudiraj Sabha, Andaroon Lal Darwaza.

Madrasa-e-Nizamia Old Boys’ Association, Sultanpura.
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103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111,
112,
113.
<114,
115,

116.

117,
118.
119,
120,
121.

122.
123.

124.
125.
126.

127.
128.
129.
130.
131,
132.
188.
134.
135.
136.
187,
138.
189.
140.
141.
142.

143.
144.
145.
146.
147,
148.
149,
150.
151.

64
NAME AND ADDRESS.

Madhwa Sangh, Lingampalli.

Majlis Vukla, Abid Road.

Majlis Khuddam Madrasa-e- Uloom Shar-e-Madina, Ndmpalh.

Majlis Anwar-ul-Marif, Sultanpur.

Nizam Prantiya (Provincial) aharashtra Sangh, Jambagh.

Nizam Subjects’ League

Nizam Rashtra Yadhava Mahajan Samaj, Easamiya Bazars.

Osmania Municipal Association, Nampalli.

Osmania Graduates’ Association, Lingampally.

Overseas League, Saida Bagh.

Premchand Co-operative Society, Itbar Chowk.

Petrol Dealers’ Union, Afzalgunj.

Parmatma Bhagat Samaj , Beron Daricha Bavahir.

Rajasthan Sudharak Sabha; Kasaratta. .

Rajasthan Sevik Kshatriya Sabha, Shamshir Gunj.

Rahat-ul-Muslimin, Gulzar Houz.

Rational Physician’s Corporation, Begum Bazars.

Standing Committee of the Andhra Conference, Troop Bazars.

Standing Committee of the Nizam State Marathi Sahitya Sammelan
(Nizam State Marathi Literary Conference) Sultan Bazars.

Standing Coramittee of the Hindu Subjects of Hyderabad State,
Sultan Bazars.

Standing Committee of the Hyderabad State People’s Educational
Conference, Jambagh, (House No. 2217).

Sanathan Dharm Sabha, Begum Bazars.

Do Gowliguda.

Standing Committee of the Hyderabad People’s Political Con-
ference, Gowliguda.

Sanathan Dharm Seva Samathi Dal, Begum Bazars.

Students’ Improvement Society, Opp. High Court, Hyderabad.

Siraj-ul-Adab, Sabzimandi, Karwan.

Sahibzadas’ Association, Moghulpura.

Shri Bal Gopal Gram Uddhar Mandali, Begum Bazars.

Servants of Hyderabad Society, Kunta Road.

Shri Ganesh Gopal Bhakta Samaj, Begum Bazars.

Shri Krishna Vilas Samaj, Sultan Bazars.

Tempersance Society, Abid Road.

Theosophical Soclety, Sultan Bazars.

Tailors’ Association, Hanuman Tekdi.

Vagvilas Mandal, Sultan Bazars.

Vivek Vardhani ngh School 01d Boys’ Association. Gowliguda.

Veer Shaiva Samaj, Linganpalli. _

Vithaleshu Bhagat Samaj, Andrun Old Bridge.

Women'’s Association for Educational and Social Advancement.
Bashir Bagh.

Writers’ Association, Khurramguda.

Young Men’s Andhra Association, Sultan Bazars.

Young Men’s Réddy Association, Hanuman Tekdi, Sultan Bazars.

Young Men’s Improvement Society, Sultan Bazars.

Young Men’s Christian Association, Khurramguda.

Young Men’s Kayasth Association, Hussaini Alam.

Young Men’s Hindu Association, Charkaman.

Young Muslims’ Union, Andrun Fathe Darwaza,

Zamindar Association, Jam Bagh.
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LIST OF POLITICAL AND SEMI-POLITICAL ORGANIZATIONS

-

© 0N ; Gk 5o 1o

85.

IN THE DISTRICTS.

NAME AND PLACE

Anjuman-e-Taraqqi-e-Dastakari-e- Khaddar, Aurangabad.
Balwant Mufat Wachnalaya, Aurangabad.

Azam Club, Aurangabad. °

Vidyarthi Sangh, Pattan, Aurangabad.

Panch Committee, Vithoba Temple, Kannar, Aurangabad.
Panch Committee, Dat Mandir, Kannar, Aurangabad.
Panch Committece, Kannar, Aurangabad.

Mahrashtra Mandal, Aurangabad.

Harijan Sevak Sangh, Bir.

Sri Jogi Shri Nuthan Vidyalaya, Mominabad, Bir,

The Hindu Dharam Mandal, Parbhani.

Library, Mahboob Gunj, Parbhani.

Prathmik Shikshanalaya, Parbhani.

Wachnalaya, Kulvakurti, Parbhani.

Anjuman Harijan, Gulbarga.

Satya Shodak, Gulbarga

Lingayat Samaj, Udgir, Bidar.

Hipparga School, Osmanabad.

Hindu Wardhak Sangh, Latur, Osmanabad.

. Panchayat Saumyat Ccmmittee, Khammameth, Warangal.

Sabha Bharat Dharam Mandal, Vemalwada, Karimnagar.
District Andhra Association, Karimnagar.
Khaddar Factory, Metapalli, Karimnagar.
» " Tandore, Asifabad.
2 » Kanyapalli, Asifabad.
Krishen Granthalaya Club, Medak.
Andhra Association, Badepalli, Mahbubnagar.

. Andhra Jana Sangham, Mahbubnagar.
. Harijan Seva Samiti Prachar, Nizamabad.

Andhra Sabha, Nalgonda.

. Andhra Jana Sangham, Nalgonda.

Kupbal Tarun Sangh, Kuppal.
District Andhra Association (Atraf-i-Balda and Baghat) Hyder-
abad.

Arya Samaj, Hyderabad, [Branches of this organisation exist in
several districts important being (1) Gulbarga, (2) Osmanabad,
Moram and Latur, (8) Bir-Renapur, (4) Bidar-Udgir, Halikher,
Nilanga, Kasar, Sirsi and Chitgopa.

Anjuman-e-Tabligh-e-Islam, Hyderabad. [Has its branches in
districts (1) Nalgonda, (2) Warangal, (3) Karimnagar, (4) Aurang-
abad and (5) Bir.} ‘

B
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LIST SHOWING THE JOINT-STOCK COMPANIES AND ASSOCIA-
TIONS INCORPORATED UNDER 1THE HYDERABAD
: COMPAN IES» ACT NO. IV OF 1320 FASLI.

Name and Classification of Companies and Situation of Registered Office.

Bankrxng, LoaN AND INSURANCE.

[y
.

Saraswati Banking Co.. Ltd., Gulbarga.
Nizamiah Bank Ltd., Raichur.

Deccan Karnatak Bank Lid., Raichur,

The People Union Ltd., Hyderabad.

The Gulbarga Banking Co., Ltd., Gulbarga.
Sri Ram Banking Co., Ltd., Bhoom.

Sri Maha Laxmi Deccan Bank Ltd., Raichur,
The Modern Industrial Bank Ltd., Gulbarga.
The Osmania Aziz Bank Ltd., Raichur.

10. The Navajeevan Bank Ltd., Aurangabad.
11. Sri Sharda Bank Co., Ltd., Raichur.

12. The Bank of Hyderabad Ltd., Hyderabad.
13. Bilbhim Bond Bank Co., Ltd., Hyderabad.
14. Raichur Decean Bank Ltd., Raichur.

© PG G SM

© INSURANCE.
15. The Hyderabad Pioneer Assurance Co., Ltd., Hyderabad.
TRANSIT AND TRANSPORT.
(@) Motor Traciz'on.

16. The Hyderabad Motor and Oil Co., Ltd., Hyderabad.
17. Sri Ganesh Co., Ltd., Hyderabad.

TRADING AND MANUFACTURING.
(a) Printing and Stationery.

18, Sultan and Co., Ltd., Hyderabad.
19. The Payam Ltd., Hyderabad.

N (d) Iron and Steel.
| 20, The Hyderabad Iron and Steel Co., Ltd., Hyderabad.
 (¢) Engincering.
21, The Hyderabad Industrial Corporation Ltd., Hyderabad.
(d) Laundry.
22. The Jubilee Electrical Laundry, Hyderabad.
(é) Public Service.

23. Company Intezam Abrasani Ltd., Parbhani.
. B*



24,

26,

27,
28,

29.

31.

82.

83.
84,

85.

86.

a7.
38.
89.

40,

41,

o 301

Name and Classification of Companies and Situation of
Registéred Office..

(f) ClaJ, Stane and Cement.

The Shahabad Cement Co., Ltd Shahabad.
The Taj Clay Works Ltd., Hyderabad

(&) Glass.

The Kohinoor Glass Factory Ltd., Hyderabad.

(k) Agencies,
The Supplies Ltd., Hyderabad.
Dr. Chandulal and Co., Ltd., Mominabad.

(?) Tobacco.
The Hyderabad Tobacco Co., Ltd., Hyderabad.
The Vazir Sultan Tobacco Co., Ltd., Hyderabad.
The Deccan Tobacco Manufacturing Co., Ltd., Hyderabad.

(7) Gold and Silver-wares.

Swarankar Bros., Ltd., Gulbarga.

(k) Agriculture.

'Sri Verdhak Maratha Co., Ltd., Aurangabad.

Osmania Agricultural and Cattle Breeding Co., Ltd., Aurangabad.
() Sugar.
The Nizam Sugar Factory Ltd., Hyderabad.

(m) Others.
Sri Dattatro Pan Co., Ltd., Hyderabad.

MirLs AND PRESSES,

(a) Cotton Mills.

The Osmanshahi Mills Ltd., Hyderabad.
The Dewan Bahadur Ramgopal Mills Ltd., Hyderabad.
The Azam Jahi Mills Ltd., Hyderabad.

(b) Silk Mills.
The Hyderabad Silk Mills Ltd., Hyderabad.

(¢) Oil Mills.
The Prem Oil Mills Ltd., Parenda.
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Name and Classification of Companies and Situation of Registered Office.

Mﬁvme AND QUARRYING

(a) Coal.
42, Thé Singareni Collieries Ltd., Singareni.
(b)' Marble Quarries.
48. The Deccan Marble and Mining Co., Ltd., Hyderabad.
k EstaTE, LAND AND BuiLpinG.

Building and Construction.

44, The Hyderabad Construct'ion Co., Ltd., Hyderabad.
THEATRES AND ENTERTAINMENTS.

45. J. Motilal Theatres Ltd., Hyderabad.
46, The Deccan Talkies Ltd., Hyderabad.

ASSOCIATIONS NOT FOR PROFIT.

47. The Premier Marriage and Death Fund Co., Ltd., Hyderabad.

48. The Deccan Financial Board of Methodist Episcopal Church (in
Southern Asia), Hyderabad.

49, Majlis Tahreek Quran-e-Majeed, Hyderabad.
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INDEX TO THE ACTS PASSED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL,
HYDERABAD-DECCAN.

(From 1304 F. to 80th Aban 1846 F.)

Rf}'erence to
Seri- areeda
No. and year . Repeals and
al Short Title Part III
' No. of Act Amendments wherein it’is
: published
1 2 3 4 5
1| Tof1304 F. | Regulations of the Legisla-| Repealed by |Published in
tive Council of H.E.H, the| Act III of the Jareeda
Nizam’s Dominions. 1309 F. on 11th Amd.
1804 F.,
Page 267,
2| Tof1305F. | An Act to amend Sec. 418| Repealed by | Published in
. of the Civil Circular No. 2| Act III of the Jareeda
of 1802 Hijri. 1323 F. of 21st Azur
1305 F.,
Page 83.
31 1I v .| The Gambling Act .| Amended by | Published on
Act I of the 8rd Isfan-
1319 F,, and| dar 1805 F.,
II of 1888 F.| Page 61.
4 |11 » .| An Act for the Destruction Published on
of Official Records. the 8th Far-
wardi 1805 F.,
, Page 125,
511V » ».]An Act amending Sub-sec- Do
tion A, clause 4 of the Page 128
rules relating to Civil
Judges and Munsiffs of
Western Division.
6| V » +o|An Act to amend the Regu-| Repealed by | Published on
lations of the Legislative Act I of the 15th Far.
Council of H.E.H.’s Domi-| 1809 F. wardi 1305 F.,
nions. Page 128.
7| I of 1807 F.| The Hyderabad Oaths Act. | Amended by | Published on
Act XIII of | the 7th Amd.
1809 F. 1307 F.,
Page 781
8| II » .| The Criminal Tribes Act ..| Repealed by Do
Act VII of Page 791.

1822 F.
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Reference to *

Seri- , Jareeda
No. and year . Repeals and ¢
al Short Title p Part 111,
No. of Act Amendments wherein it is
published
1 3 4 5 ‘
9 | III of 1807 F. | The Succession Certificate Published on

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

171 -

VI

II

III

Iv.

i

3

i

.

.| The Genej)-al Clauses Act

Act.

.| The Hyderabad Court Fees

Act.

.| The Hydgrabad Court of

Wards Act. ‘

.| An Act for the Regulation

of Labour Contracts.

An Act to amend the Dis-
trict Police Regulations,

t
|

.| An Act to amend the Stamp

Act of 1298 F.

.| The Public Demands Re-

covery Act,

.| The Hyderabad Opium Act.

Corrected as per
order published
in the Jareeda
of 21st Isfandar
1308 F., Part
IT1, Page 561 &
repealed by Act
VI of 1324 F.

Amended by

Act V of
1319 F. :

. Amended? by

Act VI of;1810
F, and Aét IX
of 1822 F. and

XV of 1329 F.

Alnended: by
Act X of 1822
F.

Repealed by
Act IV of 1333
F.

the 13th Abam
1807 F., Page
937.

Published on
the 8rd Dai
1308 F., Page
385.

Published on
the 8rd Daii
1308 F., Page:
407,

Do
Page 487,

Published on
the 28th Is—
fandar1308F.,,
Page 589.

Do’
Page 595.

Do;
Page 599.

Published on
the 28rd Ar-
dibehisht 13084
F., Page 697..

Published on
the 21st Me-
hir 1308 F.,
Page 985.
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Reference to

Seri- : Jareeda
No. and year . Repeals and
§(1, of Act Short Title Amendments wl?;'r:igli{’ is
‘ published.
1 2 3 4: 5
18 | VI of 1808 F. | The Legal Practitioners’ Act {Repealed byAct| Published on
VIof 1818 F. the 9th Dai
1809 F. Page
' . 185.
19 I of 1309 F. | The Hyderabad Army Act. |Amended by | Published on
ActIof1820F.,| the 8rd Is-
repealed by Act| fandar 1309
[IIof 1827 F. | F., Page 219.
2| II , .. TheLocal Cess Act .| Amended by | Published on
Act I of 1817 | the 11th Far-
: F.and Act IV | wardi1309F.,,
| of 1819 F, Page 891.
21 | III  ,, ..|The Hyderabad Legislative | Suspended by | Do Pagé 899,
‘ Council Regulations. Act V of: 1309
K. brought into
force by! Act
VIII of 1809 F.
and amended
hy Act I of 1815
Fasli, !
; ; 1
22| IV ,; ..| The Game Protection Act ..| Repealed by | Do Page 418.
: ; Act IIL of :
5 . 1817 F., :
28| V ,, .| An Act for suspending the | Repealed by Published‘ on
' Hyderabad Legislative Act VIII of ( the 12th Am-
, Council Regulations. 1809 I, ardad 1809 F,,
5 : : Page 478.
‘ L S : f S
24| VI, .| The Post Office Act ..| Amended: by | Published on
: Act I of 1811 F.| the 19th Am-
and Act I of arded 1809 F.,
1322 F., Act T| Puge 475.
of 1825 F.'& SR
I0f 1837 F. i
25 vIlE .| The Finger Impressions Act. o Do Page ;499.
26 [VIII , .| An Act to enforce the Hy- ' Published:on
derabad Legislative Coun- the 28rd Sheh-
cil Regulations. rewar 1809 F.,

Page 519,

303
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Reference to

Seri- Jareeda.
No. and year . Repeals and
Nzl of Act Short Title Amendments WE:::irlnliIt’ i
published
1 2 3 4 5
27 | IX of 1809 F. | The Land Acquisition Act ../Amended  by[Published on
: Act Vof 1316] the 22nd Dai
F.and Act VI| 1810 F., Page
of 1319 F. 115.
28| X .| The Inventions and Designs Do Page 135.
Act. ' ‘
20 | XI .| The Hyderabad Forest Act [Repealed  by| Do Page 161.
Act T of 1326 .
F.
30 [ XII .| Counterfeiting of Coins and |Repealed  by| Do Page 187,
Stamps Act Act III of
1313 F.
31 IXIIT .| An Act to amend the Oaths Published on
Act T of 1307 F. the 22nd Dai
1810 F., Page
199.
32 | Tof 1810 F. | The Census Act .| Expired Published on
the 29th Dai
1810 F., Page
229,
33 |II ..|An Actto amend the Game|Repealed  by|Published on
Protection Act. Act III off the 12th Is-
1817 Fasli. | fandar 1310
F., Page 249,
34 | IT1 ” The Weights and Measures |Repealed  by|Published on
Act. Actof1317 F.| the 14th Ar-
dibehisht 1810
F., Page 293.
85 |1V » ..| The Limitation Act ..|Repealed  by|Published on
ActIIof 1822| the 14th Ar-
F. dibehisht 1310
F., Page 801.
86 |V " .| An Act to preserve copies of Published on

Printed Works.

the 8th Sheh-
rewar 1810 F.,
Page 381.
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Reference to

i Jareeda
Seri- Repeals and \
No. and year : P Part 111,
N?,l of Act Short Title Amendments | o rein it is
) published
1 2 3 4 ' 5
{1310 F. [An Act to amend the |Amended by |Published on
871 VIo General Clauses Act. Act IX of the 8th Sheh-
1822 F, rewarl810 F.,,
Page 875.
38 | Tof 1811 F. | An Act to amend the Post Published on
' Office Act. the 23rd Aban
1811 F., Page
659.
39 | Tof1312 F. | The Medical Practitioners’ Published on
' Act. the 17th Me-
hir 1812 F,,
Page 605.
40 | Iof1313 ¥ | An Act for the Prevention | Amended by | Published on
" of Cruelty to Animals. Act I of 1834 F.| the 4th Ardi-
. . & Il of 1838 .| behisht 1818
F. Page 151.
41 |11 » .| The Hyderabad Evidence | Amended by | Published on
Act. Act VI of the 8th Khur-
1817 F. dad 1313 F,,
Page 195,
42 | 111 " .{ The Hyderabad Penal Code. | Amended by | Published on
Act I of the 1st Am-
1819 F, & re-| ardad 1313
pealed by Act | F., Page 327.
. Vof 1324 F.
43 | IV s» .| The Hyderabad Criminal Amended by | Published on
Procedure Code. Act VI of the 8th Am-
1822F. & IIl of|] ardad 1318
1825F., Vof | F. Pege 515.
20F.,Vof30 F.,
ITI of 83 F., 1 of|
85& Il of 86 F.
44 | 1of 1814 F. | An Act conferring powers to . Published on
Summon Witnesses. the 21st Am-
ardad 1814
F., Page 45.
45 |11 " .{ The Hyderabad Ferries Act. Published on

the 28th Am-
ardad  1814°
F., Page 74.
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Seri+|-

Reference to -

No. and year ' " Repeals and Jareeda
E R R
published
1 2 3 4 5
46 |IIT of 1314 F. | An Act of inquiring into Published on
Misconduct of Public the 4th Sheh-
. Servants. rewar 1814 F,,
Page 100,
47 | IV »w .| An Act for the Proteétion Amended. by| Published on
of Nazims and other Public| Act II of the 8th Me-
Servants. 1321 F. hir 1814 F,,
' Page 147.
48|V ” .| An Act to amend the Rules| Repealed by | Published on
and Regulations of the High| Act III of the 6th Aban
- Court. 1337 F. 1314 F., Page
. 209. ,
49| VI . . -+ An Act to amend the Stamp Do
s o . Act 6f 12908 F. and Act II Page 215
| of 1308 F. :
.50 | Tof1315F. An Act td amend the Hyder- Published on
“ i -abad. Legislative Council the 80th Thir
: Regulatlons No. III of 1309 1315 F., Page
. Fﬁsh i 165.
! i i
51 | II o o Ah Act to amend the Muni- Do’
: T cipal Taxation Regulation. Page 175.
. '52J "1 of 13>1:p‘ F. | The Hydérabad Abkari Act, | Amended  by| Published on
g T A S ] Act III of] the 28th Bah-
1818 F. and| man 1816 F,,
Act IV of| Page 71.
1834 F.
53 {10 " -, ..|The Extradition Act. |- Amended'by - | Published on
I : , { -Act IV of | the 7th Ardi-
1816 F. behisht 1316F,,
Page 109.
-~ 54 | III . .| The Hyderabad Motor Vehi-| Repealed by | Published on
S cles Act, Act IV of the 81st Thir
1829 F. 1316 F., Page

133,
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75
Lo Reference to
Seri- : : R Jareeda
No.and year . ~."..7 ¢ \ Repeals and | . v _
Ig(l’ of Act - A Short Title Amendments wIl:zxx"ziin{;’is
published
1 2 3 4 5]
55 | IV of 1316 F'. | An Act to amend the Extra- Published on
dition Act IT of 1816 F. - the 15th
Azur 1817 F.,,
Page 23.
56|V » .. An Act to amend the Land] Amended by |Do Page 27.
Acquisition Act IX of 1809] Act VI of
Fasli. 1819 F.
57 | VI ' .| The Hyderabad Contract = - Published on
Act. the 12th Bah-
man 1817 F,,
{ : Page 39.
: , ‘ !
58 | Tof 1817 F. |The Hyderabad Weights 4 | Published on
' and Measures Act. ! the 26th Bah-
' : man 1817 F.,
‘! Page 143,
' . 1
59 | 11 " .| An Act to amend the Hyder- . Published on
' abad Local Cess Act. : the 22nd Far-
f ; | wardi 1317 F.,
! : Page 175.
i .
60 | IIT ;, . .| The Games Protection Act... Repeale& by |Published on
: | Act Iiof |[the 20d Khur-
1824 F| dad 1817 F.,
o . | | Page, 201
61 |IV ;, .| The Hyderabad Jails Aci. L Publish—e'd.’ on
, . | the 1st Amar-
o dad 1817 F.,,
Pege 863.
62|V ' " .| The.Guardian and Wards Published on
Act, \ the 10th Am-
. o ardad 1317 F.,
vl Page 895,
63 | VI . .| An Act to amend the Hyder- Rei)'e;aled by {Published on
abad Evidence Act II of Act IIT of the 10th Am-
1818 F. and Civil Circular | 1823 F. ardad 1817 F,,

No. 2 of 1802 H.

Page 429,
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Reference to

and ITof 1337
- Fasli.

Seri- ' Jareeda
al | No. and year Short Title pepeassand | PargIII,
No. wherein it is
published
1 2 3 4 5
64 | VII of 1817 F. | The Hyderabad Specific Published o
Relief Act. the 18th Me-
hir 1817 F.,
Page 487.
.65 | VIII ,, ..|The Land Revenue Act Amended by | Published om
Act III of the 9th Aban
1824 F. and | 1317 F., Page:
Act IT of 551.
1331 F.
66 | IX ” .1 An Act to Prohibit the Sale .. Published  om
‘ _of Silahdari Horses. the 26th Daii
e ' 1318 F., Page:
1.
67 | I of 1818 F. | An Act for the Protection of Published oni
the Property of Flood- the 21st Far-
stricken Debtors. wardi 1318
F., Page 39.
68 | II ” .| An Act for the Protection of Published on
Houses from the Floods of the 21st Far-
the Moosi (by prohibiting wardi 1318
their building within a F., Page 43.
fixed area).
69 | III ' An Act to amend the Hyder- Do Page 47.
abad Abkari Act I of 1816
Fasli.
70 | IV " .| The Suits Valuation Act Do Page 51.
(A Y ., .| The Hyderabad Negotiable | Amended by |Published on
Instrument Act. Act XIVof | thel5thAban
1329 F. 1818 F., Page
225.
72 |VI ., ..|The Hyderabad Legal Prac- | Amended by | Published on
titioners’ Act. Act VII off the 6th Azur
1329 F., XIII| 1319 F., Page
of 1829 Fasli,| 1.
II of 1333 F.
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Reference to

1827 F.,

Seri- . Jareeda
al | No.and year Short Title Repeats and | pore 101,
No. wherein it is
published
1 2 3 4 5
- 78 | 1of 1819 F. [ An Act to amend the Gamb- Published on
1 ling Act. the 8rd Ardi-
behisht 1819
F., Page 115.
74| 11 " .| The Hyderabad Petroleum Published on
Act. the 81st Ardi-
behisht 1319
F., Page 119,
75 | 111 . .| An Act to amend the Hyder-{ Repealed by
abad Penal Code. Act Vof1824F.| Do Page 129.
76 | IV " .| An Act to amend the Local Published on
Cess Act. the 18th Thir
1819 F., Page
183.
7|V " .| An Act to amend the Court Published on
of Wards Act. the 19th Sheh-
rewar1819 F,,
Page 208,
78 | VI ” .| An Act to amend the Land Published on
: Acquisition Act, the 26th Sheh-
‘ rewar 1319 F.,,
Page 207.
79 (VII ” .| The Hyderabad Boiler and Published on
Machinery Inspection Act. the 26th Sheh.
rewar 1819 F,,
. Page 211,
80 |VIII »s «+| The Hony. Mir Mohallas ..| Amended by| Published on
Act. ActIIof13832] the 80th Mehir
Fasli. 1819 F., Page
. 255,
81 | XIof1320F. | An Act to amend the Hyder-| Repealed by| Published on
abad Army Act. Act III  of| the 10th Dai

1820 F., Page




8

Reference to

Seri| .
No. and year . Repeals and Jareeda
1 y epeals an
1\?0' of Act _ Short Title Amendments 'wl?;zﬁlflii’is
published
1 2 3 4 5
82 | II of 1320 F. | The Hyderabad Census Act. | Expired Published on
the 22nd Bah-
man 1320 I\,
Page 115.
83 | I1I » .| The Hyderabad Mines Act. Published on
the 18th Ame-
rdad 1320 F.,
- Page 215.
84 | IV 5 we The Hyderabad Companies | Amended by| Published on
Act ActIof1839 F.| the 18th Khur-
dad 1321 F.,,
Page 17,
8|V » .| An Act relating to Suits Published on
against Government. the 18th Khur-
dad 1821 F.,"
Page 166.
86 | Iof 1821 F. | An Act for the Protection Published on
of Railways and Other the 8th Thir
Public Buildings. 1321 F., Page
211.
g7 |1, . ..|AnAct toamend the Act Published _on
for the protection of the 13th Me-
Nazims and other Public hir 1821 F.,
Servants. Page 252.
83 | III ;, ..| The Hyderabad Currency |Amended by | Published on
Act. Act III of the 20th Me-
1329 F. hir 1321 F.,
Page 257.
89 | Iof 1822 F. | An Act to amend the Post Published on
Office Act. the 25th Isfan-
dar 1322 F,,
Page 141.
90 | II »» ».| The Hyderabad Limitation Published on
Act. the 2nd Far-
wardi 1322 F.,

Page 149.
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Seri-

No.

No. and year
of Act

Short Title

Repeals.and
Amendments

Reference to
Jareeda
Part 111

wherein it is -

published

5

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

10T of 1322 F.

IV 1

VI

"

VII
vinr

IX ’”

Iof 1823 I,

The Hyderabad Treasure
Trove Act.

The Hyderabad Poisons Act,

.| The Hyderabad Customs Act.

.| An Act to amend the Hy-

derabad Criminal Proce-
dure Code

.| The Hyderabad Criminal

Act.

[y

.| The Hyderabad Reforma-

tory Schools Act.

..| An Act to further amend the

General Clauses Act.,

.] An Act to amend the"Public

Demands Recovery Act,

The Judicial Committee
Act.

Amended by
Act IV of
1840.F,

Amended by
Act VI of
1829 F.

Published on
the 16th Far-
wardi 1822 F.,
Page 209.

Published on
the 80th Far-
wardi 1822 F.,
Page 223,

Published on
the 6th Ardi-
behisht 1822
F. Page 236.

Published on

the 17th Xhur-

dad 1822 F.,
Page 845,

Published on
the 24th Khur-
dad 1822 F "
Page 858.

Published on
the 81st Khur.
dad 1822 F.,

Page 871,

Published on
the 17th Aban
1822 F., Page
961,

Published on
the 17th Aban
1822 F., Page
963.

Published on
the 24th Isfan-
dar 1828 F.,
Page 197,
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Reference to

Seri- Jareed
No. and year . Repeals and arceca
1\?‘]) of Act Shorp Title Amendments P art H.I’.
. wherein it is
published
1 2 3 4 5
100 | II of 1823 F. | The Hyderabad Co-operative| Amended by| Published on
‘Credit Societies Act. Act XI of| thel6thAban
1829 F. and| 1323F,, Page
IV of 1839 F.| 4809.
101 111 ” .| The Code of Civil Procedure | Amended  by| Published on
: ActIlof 1825 the 22nd Is-
F.Vof 27 F.| fandar 1324
andITof 1840 F., Page 359.
Fasli.
102 | Iof 1324 F. | An Act to repeal the Games . Published on
E;otection Act, the 27th Far-
' wardi 1324 F.,
Page 837.
103 | 1X I .1 The Civil Courts Act. .| Amended by| Do Page 841.
' Act II of
1329 F.
104 | III " .| An Aect to amend the Land .. Published on
Revenue Act. the 24th Ardi-
behisht 1324
F., Page1045.
105 | IV " .| The Unclaimed Property Act.| Repealed  by| Do Page 1052
Act I of 1335 '
F.
106 V ., .| The Hyderabad Penal Code. | Amended by| Published on
. Acts T of 2.| the 18th Thir
F, Iof 29 F.] 1324 F., Page
XII of 29 F..| 1127.
IV of 1830 F. '
107 | VI ,»  ..| The Court Fees Acf. .| Amended by| 17th DaiF.,
. Act IT of 1835, Page 15.
108 | Iof 1825 F. | An Act to amend the Post 2nd Ardibehisht
' Office Act. 1325 F., Page
237.
100 | II Ca .| An Act to amend the Hyder- 2nd Ardibehisht
' abad Civil Procedure Code, 1825 F., Page
241.
110 | I » An Act to amend the Hyder- 8th  Bahman
' abad Criminal Procedure 1826 F., Page
147

" Code.




208

128

Practitioners’ Act.

81
: Reference to
Seri- Jareeda
No. and year . Repeals and
13}) of Act VShort Title Amendments Wl?e iggnni{’is
‘ published
1 2 ] 4 5
111 | 10f1326 F. | The Forest Act . Published on
25th Farwardi
1826 F., Page
‘ 841,
112 | Iof1327F. { An Act to amend the.. Published on
Hyderabad Penal Code. 11th Khurdad
1827 F.,, Pag
. 161, . :
113 | 1I ” .| The Paper Currency Act, .. Published on
16th  Sher.
1827 F., Page
‘ ' . 209,
114 |11, .| The Army Act. Y Published on
26th Ardt. 1828
. F., Page 233,
s (v, The Registration Act, .| Amended by [Published on
' ’ . Act VIII of | 19th Bahman
1829 F. and | 1328 F., Page
: ‘ VII of 1837 F.| 293,
116 | V ” An Act to amend the Hyder- - Do Page 64.
abad Civil Procedure Code.
117 | T of1329F. | An Act to amend the Do 19th Dai
Hyderabad Penal Code. 29 F., Page 25.
118 | II » .| An Act to amend the Civil Do 4th Axdt.
Courts Act. 29 F., Page 88.
119 | III " An Act to amend the . Do 18th Ard.
Hyderabad Currency Act. 29 F., Page 85,
1'20 v » .| The Hyderabad Motor Car | Amended by (Do 15 Khurd.
: Act. Act I of 1831 F.[ 29 F., Page 181.
121 V " An Act to amend the Hyder- e Do 18th Khur-
abad Criminal Procedure | dad 29 F., Page
Code. 189. '
122 | VI " .| An Act to amend the Hyder- Do 22nd Khur-
abad Criminal Tribes Act. dad 29F., Page
142,
VII .| An Act to amend the Legal

Do Page 143,




82

Reference to

Seri-
No. and year : Repeals and Jareeda
I‘?}) of Act Short Title Amendments Part I1I,
) wherein it is
published
1 2- 3 ! 5
124 | VIII of 1829 F.| An Act to amend the Published on
Registration Act. 22nd Khur-
dad 1329 F.,
Page 145.
125 IX ,, ..|The Surrah Act. .| Repealed by | Do Page 146.
Act I of 1838 F.
126 X ., .| The District Police Act. 25th Dai 30 F.,
Page 11,
127 | XI .| An Act to amend the Co- Do Page 27,
operative Credit Societies
Act,
128 | XII ,, .|An Act to amend the,. Do Page 28.
Hyderabad Penal Code.
120 |XIII ,, ..|An Act to amend the.. Do Page 81.
‘ ,Legal Practitioners’ Act
180 | XIV ,, .| An Act to amend the.. Do Page 32.
Negotiable Instruments
Acts.
131 | XV An Act to amend the., Do Page 33.
General Clauses Act.
132 | XvI ,, .| The Hyderabad Eunuchs .. 20th Azur30F.,
Act, Page 1.
133 | I of 1330 F.| The Hyderabad Census ’ 27thFar. 30 F.,
. ‘ Act. , Page 59.
, .+ Th Hyderabad Securities .. 17th  Ardt.
134 . Ait. y 30 F., Page 87,
The Coroners Act, 15th Amardad
1851 L o 30 F., Page
135.
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83
Reference to
Seri- Jareeda
al | No: and year Short Title Repeaisand | pore 111,
No| ofdct endments | - wherein it is
published
1 2 3 4 5
136 | IV of 1830 F. | An Act to amend the . Published on
: Hyderabad Penal Code, 16th Mehir 30
F., Page 147,
137 | V » ++/An Act to amend the Hy- 16th Bahman
derabad Criminal Procedure 81T.,Page 8.
Code.
138 | VI w .| Small Cause Court Act. 30th Bahman
81 F.,Page 7,
189] T of1831 F. | An Act to amend the Hyder- 26th Farwardi
abad Motor Car Act. 81F., Page 39.
140 | II » +.|An Act to amend the Hyder- 18th Shehrewar
abad Land Revenue Act. 81 F., Page
123,
141 | IIT » .| An Actto Protect the Fa- Do Page 126,
mine-stricken Pattadars,
142 | IV » .| The Hyd. Stamp Act, .| Amended by | 5th Isfdr.82F,,
ActIof 1340 F.| Page 15.
143 | I of 1832 F. | An Act to Validate the Regis- 7th Thir83 F.,
tration of Documents by Page 75,
© Jagir Officials,
144 | 1T ” .1 An Actto amend the Hono- Do Page 77.
rary Mir Mohallas Act.
145| 1 of 1333 F. | The Hyderabad Unclaimed 17th 'Aban 33

Property Act.

F., Page 97,

—



84

Seri-

Reference to

No, and year : Repeals and Jareeda
S| wemse ) e
published
1 2 3 4 5
146 | II of 1833 F.| An Act to amend the Hyd. 17th Aban 83 F.,
‘ Legal Practitioners’ Act. Page 102,
147 | I »s  «+ An Act to amend the Hyd. Do Page 103.
Criminal Procedure Code.
18| IV, ..|TheHyd. Opium & Intoxi- . |24thIsfdr.84F.,
cating Drugs Act. Page 19.
149 v » .| The Hyd. Post Office 8rd Isfdr, 84 F.,
Savings Bank Act. Page 9.
150 | I of 1834 F.| An Act to amend the Pre- 19th Bahman
: vention . of Cruelty to 84 F., Page 7.
Animals Act.
1) I, .| The Hyd. Copy Right Act. 8th Farwardi
84 F., Page 29.
152 | IIT ,, .| The Hyd. Railway Act. 21st Farwardi
. 35F., Page 69.
153 IV, .| An Act to amend the Do Page 101.
Abkari Act.
154 I of 1835 F.| An Act to amend the 24th Mehir
Criminal Procedure Code. 35 F., Page 179,
155 | II " .1 An Act to amend the Court 1st Aban 85 F,,

Fees Act.

Page 181,
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310

Reference to

169

Companies Act.

Seri- Jareeda
al | No- snd year Short Title Repeals and | pory 1y,
No. ' : wherein it is
published
1 2 8 4 5
156 |  Yof1836 F.|The Hyd. Transfer of 29th Ardsht.
. Property Act. 87 F., Page
88.
157 ) § . .| An Act to amend the Civil 26th  Khurd.
Procedure Code, 87 F., Page
103,
158 I‘of 1837 F.| An Act to amend the Post 27th Amerdad
Office Act. 87 F., Page
107,
159 n , .| An Act to amend the Legal 21st Mehir 87
Practitioners’ Act. 'F., Page 181,
160 | III ,, .| The High Court Act. 5th Aban 87 F.,
Page 133.
61 Iv ,, .| The Hyd. Factories Act. , 10th Azur 38
. ‘ F., Pagel.
162 V ,, ..|The Cattle Trespass Act. .. . 15th Dai 88 I,
‘ Page 26
163 vi ., .| The Cotton Cultivation and | Amended by |19th Isfdar. 88
Transport Act. Act IIT of F., Page 53.
1889 F.
164 | VII ,, JAn Act to amend the e 26th Isfdr, 88
Registration Act. F., Page 60.
165 | VIII ,, .| The Ancient Monuments Act. 10th Farwardi
: 88T, Pagg 6l.
166 I of 388 I'.| The Surrah, Glanders and 25th Aban 88
Farcy Act. ‘ F., Page 111.-
167| II , ..|An Act to amend the Do Page 115.
Gambling Act,
168 { III ,, .| An Act to amend the Cruel- 16th Azur39 F.,
ty to Animals Act. Page 1. '
I of 89 F.| An Act to amend the 21st Thir 89 F.,

Page 27.
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86

RN ]

Reference to

fer of Property Act.

Seri- : Jareeda
No. and year . Repeals and
13%). of Act Short Title Amendments WE:iI::inIiIttI’is
' published
1 2 3 4 5
170 ITof 1339 F.{The Hyd. Agricultural.. 26th Mehir 39
Markets Act. F., Page 71, -
171 I, .| An Act to amend the Cotton 3rd Aban 39 F.,
Cultivation & Transport Page 77.
Act.
172 | IV ,, ..|An Act to amend the Co- 28th Dai 40 F.,
operative Credit Societies Page 13.
Act,
173 Tof 1340F. | An Act to amend the Hyd. 3rd Mehir 40 F.,
‘ Stamp Act. Page 41.
174 nm o, .| An Act to amend the Civil. . 2nd Amardad
Procedure Code. 40 F., Page 33.
175 | 111 ,.l * ..| The Hyderabad Census Act. 23rd Isfdr. 40
F., Page 23.
176 | IV, .. AnActtoamend the Hyd. 12th Thir 40 F.,
' Customs Act. Page 31.
177 v o, .| An Act'to amend the Hyd. 3rd Bahman
Penal Code and Criminal 41F., Page19.
Procedure Code.
178 | VI , ..|An Acttoamend the Hyd. 24th Bahman
Penal Code and Criminal 41 F., Page 49,
Procedure Code. -
179 | viI ,, .| An Act to amend the Cri- .. 4th Dai 41 F.,
minal Procedure Code. Page 22,
180 | I of 41 F...| The Hyd. Boilers & Machi- Ist Amardad 41
nery ‘Act. F.,Page129.
181 | II  do .. AnActto amend the Civil Do
Courts Act.
182 | III » .| An Act to amend the Trans- . Do

" Page 145.
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87
Reference to
Seri- ; Jareeda
No. and year . Repeals and
al Short Title Part 111,
No. of Act Amendments wherein it is
published
1 2 3 4 5
183 | IV of 1841 F. | An Act to amend the Guar- 8th Amard.
dians & Wards Act, 1341 F.,
Page 149,
184 [ V sy «+| An Act to amend the Hyd. . 16th Bahman
Factories Act. 42 F., Page 38.
185 | Iof42F. ..l Banker’s Books Evidence 20th Bahman
Act, 1342 F.,
Page 239,
186 | 1I ” .| An Act to amend the Hyd. 6thAban 42 F.,
Criminal Tribes Act. Page 203,
187 | III s» .| An Act to amend the Army Do
Act. Page 199.
188 | IV " .| An Act to amend the Post Do
Office Act. Page 201.
189 | V » «-|An Act to amend Weights Do’
and Measures Act, Page 197.
190 | VI . .| An Act to amend Criminal Do
Procedure Code. Page 195.
191 | VII of 42 F. . .| An Act to amend Code of 6th Aban42F,,
Civil Procedure. Page 185.
192 | VIII » .| An Act to amend Customs ‘Do
Act, Page 196,
193 | IX ” .| An Act to amend Mines Act. Do
4 Page 193.
194 | X s, .| An Act to amend Motor Car . 20th Aban 42F,,
Act. . Page 243,
.195 Xt .| An Act to amend Small . Do
Cause Courts Act. Page 245,
196 | XII ’The Hyd. Municipal Act. . . 18th Azur43 F,,

- Page L
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Reference to

Seri-
No. and year . Repeals and Jareeda
IST'}) of Act Short Title Amendments Part'II‘I, .
. wherein it is
' . published
1 2 3 4 5
197 | XIII 0of 1842 F.| The Hyd. Water Works Act. 2nd Dai 42 F.,
' . ' Page 151,
198 Iof 43 F...| An Act to amend the Hyd. 10th Sher. 43
Abkari Act. F., Page 223.
199 II .| An Act to amend the Hyd Do
Local Cess Act. Page 229,
200 | IIT- ,, .| An Act to amend the Opium Do
& Intoxicating Drugs Act. Page 230.
201 | IVof43 F...| An Act to amend the Un- |10th Sher. 43 F,
: claimed Property Act. Page 231.
202 A" ” .| An Act to amend the Cri- Do
minal Procedure Code. Page 232.
208 | VI . .| An Act to amend the Legal 17th Sher. 43
Practitioners’ Act. F., Page 233.
204 | VII ,, ..|An Acttoamend the Hyd. 24th  do
Eunuchs’ Act. Page 235,
205 | VIIT .| An Act to amend the Hyd. do
Criminal Procedure Cade. Page 237.
206 | IX , ..|The Children’s Protection .. 7th Mehir 43 F.,
Act. Page 239,
207 | X ” .} An Act to amend the Cri- 28th Thir 44 F.,
minal Procedure Code . Page 157,
Section 248.
208 [ XI | ,, .| An Act to amend the Land Do
Revenue Act, Sec, 37. Page 159.
200 [XII , ..|An Act to amend the Crimi-: 18th Amard.
: ‘ nal Procedure Code, Sec. 44 F., Page
~268. 161,
210 | XIIT ,, .| The Fire Works Act 25th Amard.
1344 F.,

Page 163.
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Seri-

Reference to

nal Procedure Code, Sec.886.

Jareeda
No. and year . Repeals and
al Short Title Part 111
No. of Act Amendments wherein i t’is
‘ published
1 2 3 4 5
211 I of 44 F. | An Act to amend the Crimi- 15th Sher. 44 F.,
. nal Tribes Act. , Page 175.
212 } ) G .| An Act to amend the Civil Do Page 177,
Courts Act,
218 III ,, .| An Act to amend the High 19th Mehir 44F.,
Court Act Page 263,
2-14 v .| An Act to amend the Cri- .. Do Page 267,
minal Procedure Code,
Secs. 20 and 24.
215 v . .| The Hindu Gains of Learning| Amended by | Ist Azur 45 F.,
Act. Act Vof 44 F.| Pagel.
216 | VI , ..|An Acttoamend the Cattle 6th Daj 45 F.,
Trespass Act. Page 47,
217 | viI .| An Act to amend the Cri- . Do Page 49.
. minal Procedure Code
Sec. 468
218 I of 45 F.| An Act to amend the Forest 22nd Farwardi
Act. . 45 F., Page 108.
219 II ,, ..|An Acttoamend the Co- .. Do Page 109. .
: . operative Credit Societies o
Act. ‘
220 | III ,, ..|An Acttoamend the Muni- Do Page 111,
V| cipal Act. :
221 IV ,, ..{An Act to amend the Land . 81st Amardad
1 . Revenue Act. - 45 F., Page-
. 185,
222 v o, .| An Act to amend the Crimi- ~|21st Sher. 45 F.,
. nal Procedure Code, Sec. 9. | Page17s..
223 vi .| The Parsee Succession Act. Do Page 179.
224 | VII ,, .. An Actto amend the Crimi- Do Page 179,




Reference to

Seri-
No. and year . Repeals and Jareeda
1 peals an
1\?0. of Act Short Title Amendments WE::;I{IiI{iS
published
1 2 3 4 5
225 | VIII of 1845 F.| An Act to amend the 21st Sher. 45 F
| Currency Act. Page 181.
226 | IX ,, .| An Act to amend the Mines Do Page 183.
Act.
227 X .| An Act to amend the Un- . 2nd Aban 45 F
claimed Property Act. Page 199,
228 | T'of 1346 F. | The Record of Rights in 19th Daj 46 F
Land Act. Page 3.
229 I .| An Act to amend the Hyder- Do
abad Penal Code and the
Criminal Procedure Code.
230 | III ,, .| An Act to amend the Do Page 13.
Registration Act. '
231 | IV of 1846 I. | An Act to amend the Stamp 19th Dai 46 F
Act. Page 15.
282 V , .. AnAct to amend the Com- Do Page 17.
panies Act.
233 |. VI , ..|AnActtoamend the Civil.. Do Page 23.
Procedure Code.
234 | VII ,, .| An Act to amend the Do Page 25.
Municipal Act.
235 | VIII ,, ..|An Act to amend the Legal Do Page19.
: Practitioners’ Act.
286 | IX , ..[AnActtoamend the Hyder- Do Page 21.
abad Penal Code (Sec. 807
A). \
237 | 1of 1347 F. | The Hindu Widow’s Re- 1 17th Bahmar
marriage Act. 47 F., Page 16:
238 I, .| An Act to amend the Hyder- 31st Ardebeh:

abad High Court Act,
(Section 18 sub-section 18).

sht 47 F.
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TABLE

Witg NOMINATED

Composition of the Hyderabad Legislative Council

Total strength of the House .. e

Probable
. The ten-| No. of
Seri- tative | scats at
al Name of Interest figures |1 seat for
No. agreed | every 3
to lakhs of
people
1 2 4 5
1 | Agriculturists .o . . 12 13
(a) Pattadars. (84+4)
(b) Tenants.
2 | Mashdars . 1 1
3 | Jagirdars . e .. 2 2
- 4 | Graduates . . o 1 1
5 | University . . .. 1 1
6 | Teaching . . 1 1
7 | Lawyers ~ . 2 2
8 | Medical Practltloners (mostly Govt.
servants) o .o 2 2
9 | Commerce . . ‘e 1 3
10 | Industries .- . . 2 2
11 | Banking.. vy - 2 2
12 | Organised Labour .. 1 1
18 | Urban .. 2 2
(Dt. Mumclpahtles & Clty Mumclpahty)
14 | District Boards o . . 1 1
15 | Harijans .o . . 1 1
18 | Women .. . .. . 1 1
| Total Elected . . . 83 36
Total Nominated .. . .. 37 40
1. Non-official.
(a) Arts & Crafts .o .. 1 2
(b) Backward Classes . . 1 2
(¢) Minor Unrepresented classes . 8 4
(d) Others . o . 6 6
(e) Naqas . . . 8 8
IX. Officials v . o 18 18
Total (Elected & Nominated) .. 70 76
Eg-officio (including the President and Mem-
bers of the Executive Council). . 7 7
" 83
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I.
MajJoriTy.

on the basis of proportional representation.

314

Probable {Probable| Probable|Probable
No. of | No. of | No. of | No. of
seats at | seats at | seats at | seats at
1 seat for |1 seat for|l seat for|1 seat for| Remarks
every 2} | every 2 | every 14| every 1
lakhs of |lakhs of | lakhs of| lakh of
people | people | people | people
[ 7 8 9 10
16 20 26 40 | The seats to Pattedars and Tenants should
be apportioned according to their num-
bers. -
1 1 1 1
2 2 2 2 | Now getting 2,
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 | Mostly Govt. servants.
2 2 2 2 | Now getting 2.
2 2 2 2 | Oriental ., 1,
Occidental.. 1. .
3 4 5 8 | The tentative figures do this interest
injustice in allotting only 1 seat.
2 2 4 7 | Joint stock 1.
2 2 2 2 | Indigenous 1.
1 1 1 1 | May be given 2 seats.
2 2 2 2 | City Municipality gets exclusively 1 geat.
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 |0 Harijans & Women are given 1 seat each
as a special case and not fortheir num-
1 1 1 1 bers as they come under other heads,
' 89 45 53 78
43 49 57 .
8 4 [} .
8 4 5 .
5 7 8 .
(] 8 10 . : ‘
8 8 0% ., * Two seats for Samasthans,
18 18 20 .
82 94 110 .
7 7 7 .
80 101 117 .
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TABLE
Wrira ErecTeD

Comgposilion of the Hyderabad Legislative Council

_ [Probable

) The ten-| No. of

Seri- Number | tative | seatsat
al Name of Interest of figures |1 seat for
No. persons | agreed | every 3
to  |lakhs of
people
1 2 3 4 5
1 | Agriculturists . . .| 89,75,029 12 13
(a) Pattadags. .. . e . (8-+4)
(b) Tenants.
2 | Mashdars . . .s|] Exact 1 1
figures not
available,

8 | Jagirdars ‘e . . do 2 2

4 | Graduates . . .. do 1 1

5 | University . . .. . 1 1

6 | Teaching . . | 12,405 1 1

7 | Lawyers . o . . 5,610 2 2

8 | Medical Practitioners (Mostly Govt.

servants) . .. . .

9 | Commerce . .o o] 7,92,751 1 8
10 | Industries o . . 7,15,107 2 2
11 | Banking . . .| 20,352 2 2
12 | Organised Labour .. . .+| Not avail- 1 1

able,
18 | Urban .. e . . . 2 2
(Dt. Munieipalities & City Municipality).
14 | District Boards - . o . 1 1
15 | Harijans e .o .. 24,71,130 1 1
16 | Women .. ve . 1 1 1
Total Elected . .. . . 33 36
Total Nominated .. . . 87 85
1. Non-official.
(a) Arts & Crafts . . . 1 1
(b) Backward Classes o . . 1 1
{¢) Minor Unrepresented classes . o 3 8
(d) Others e o . . 6 4
(e) Tllaqas . . . . 8 8
I1. Officials ‘e . . . 18 18
Total Nominated & (Blected) .. . .o 70 71
Ex-officio (including the President and mem-|
bers of the Executive Council) . . v 7 7
Total strength of the House .. . . 77 78




1.

MaJoRITY.

2%

on the basis of proportional representation.

Probable [Probable|Probable|Probable
No. of | No. of | No.of | No.of
seats at | seats at | seats at | seats at
1 seat for(1 seat for,1 seat for|l seat for Remarks
every 2} | every 2 [every 13 | every 1
lakhs of |lakbs of | lakhs of | lakh of
people | people | people | people
6 v 8 9 10
16 20 26 40 | The seats to Pattedars and Tenants should
be apportioned according to their num-
bers.
1 1 1 1
2 2 2 2 | Now getting 2.
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 | Mostly Govt. servants.
2 2 2 2 | Now getting 2,
3 4 B 8 | The tentative figures do this interest
injustice in allotting only 1 seat.,
2 2 4 7
2 2 2 2 | Joint stock 1.
- Indigenous 1,
1 1 1 1 | May be given 2 seats.
2 2 2 )
1 -1 1 1
1 1 1 1 | } Harijans & Women are given1geat each
as a special case and not for their num-
1 1 1 1 bers as they come under other heads.
a9 45 53 73
36 40 40 40
1 2 2 2
1 2 2 ‘2
4 4 4 4
4 4 ] 6
8 8 8 8
18 18 18 18
k(] 85 93 113
7 7 v v
82 92 110 120

315
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_ TABLE IIL

Legislatures in some of the Indian States showing the number of Elected Members
per given Area and Population.

. How
' R .| much 1
Number area in How many
i - of ‘ Sq. | - people  [Revenue.
Serial| Name of | elected | Area in | miles | Population [represented| in lakhs
No. State represen-| Sq. | repre- by of Rs.
tatives | miles [sented 1 elected
by 1 _ member
mem- '
ber
1 -2 3 144 5 6 7 8
1 |Baroda ..| 14/27 | 8,164 | 583 | 24,43,007 | 1,74,500 | 249.10
2 | Bhopal .. 8/24 6,902 | 863 7,29,955 91,200 | 62.10
3 | Bikaner ..| 20/45 2,331 1,166 9,86,218 46,800 | 121.00
4 |Cochin ..| 38/57| 1,480 | 89| 12,05016| 81,700 | 84.90
5 | Gwalior .. - 26,357 | .. 35,238,070 . 241.70
6 .| Hyderabad . .. | 82,698 | .. 1,44,36,148 .. 873.90
7 |Indore ..| 15/80 | 9,518 | 635 | 1825089 | 88,300 | 186.00
8 | Kashmir ..{ 83/75 | 84,550 | 2,572 36,46,248 | . 11,500 | 250.00
9 [ Mysore .
Assembly .| 262/262 | 29,326 | 112 65,57,302 21,000
' 377.14
Council ..| 22/50 - 1,333 ‘e 2,98,000
10 | Pudukottai .| 385/50 1,179 34 4,00,694 11,500 | 21.70
11 | Sangli .| 20/40 1,186 .57 2,58,442 12,900 | 19.48
12 | Travancore..| .
Assembly .| - 48/72 7,625 | 159 50,95,973 | 1,06,000 | 248,00
Council ..l 22/37 . 347 .- 2,53,200

N.B.—The denominators in column 8 indicate the total strength of the
several Legislatuges,



